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PLANNING & BUILDING

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD
MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSION
-AGENDA-

Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 7:00 P.M.

Louis J. R. Goorey Worthington Municipal Building
The John P. Coleman Council Chamber
6550 North High Street
Worthington, Ohio 43085

A. Call to Order - 7:00 pm

1. Roll Call

N

Pledge of Allegiance

w

Affirmation/swearing in of witnesses

e

Approval of minutes of the July 13, 2017 meeting

B. Architectural Review Board - Unfinished
1. New Single Family Home — 31 E. New England Ave. (Jamie & Lindsay Cleverley/
Worthington Lodge LLC) AR 57-17
C. Municipal Planning Commission - Unfinished
1. Planned Unit Development Modification

a. New Single Family Home — 31 E. New England Ave. (Jamie & Lindsay
Cleverley/Worthington Lodge LLC) PUDM 01-17 (Modification to PUD 03-14)

2. Subdivision

a. Preliminary & Final Plats — 303 E. New England Ave. (Bob Webb Homes/Johnston)
SUB 02-17
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D. Architectural Review Board - New

1. Landscaping — 7227 N. High St. (The Shops at Worthington Place) AR 59-17
(Amendment to AR 84-91)

2. Balcony — 50 W. Stafford Ave. (Sean & Alyssa Harris) AR 60-17 (Amendment to
AR 05-17)

3. Sign —510 High St. (Signarama) AR 61-17

4. Windows, Door & Retaining Wall — 614 Oxford St. (Kristen & AJ Senff) AR 62-17
(Amendment to AR 13-17)

5. Windows, Garage Door, Siding & Trim — 822 Oxford St. (James Ross/Campbell)
AR 63-17

E. Other

F. Adjournment
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PLANNING & BUILDING

MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the Architectural Review Board
Members of the Municipal Planning Commission

FROM: Lynda Bitar, Planning Coordinator
DATE: July 20, 2017

SUBJECT:  Staff Memo for the Meeting of July 27, 2017

B. Architectural Review Board - Unfinished

1. New Single Family Home — 31 E. New England Ave. (Jamie & Lindsay Cleverley/
Worthington Lodge LLC) AR 57-17

C. Municipal Planning Commission - Unfinished
1. Planned Unit Development Modification

a. New Single Family Home — 31 E. New England Ave. (Jamie & Lindsay
Cleverley/Worthington Lodge LLC) PUDM 01-17 (Modification to PUD 03-14)

Revised drawings are expected in time for the meeting. The information contained herein is
unchanged from the last meeting.

Findings of fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

The parcel which includes the former lodge and the new house east of the access drive to the
Worthington United Methodist Church (WUMC) parking lot was rezoned as a PUD in 2015.
Originally included for the area east of Dewey’s along E. New England Avenue was a two-
family residential structure. These applicants would like to amend the previous approvals by the
MPC and ARB to allow construction of a single-family home instead. The parcel would still
remain intact, with the applicants owning the house as a condominium.



Project Details:
1. Site Plan:

The single family house is proposed for location 13’ from the front property line;
14.3’ east of the access drive to the WUMC parking lot; 11’ from the west property
line; and ~29’ from the sidewalk adjacent to the newly constructed garages behind
the former lodge building. The previously approved structure was the same distance
from E. New England Ave., however, the entire building was at that location and a
stoop extended beyond. The proposed house has a porch set back 13’ across a
portion of the front, and the remainder of the house would be set back further than
13’. On the east side, the house would be a few feet closer to the access drive, but
there would continue to be a 5’ sidewalk along the drive. The proposed structure
would be shorter to give room for a rear yard. The area of the house would be less
than the previously proposed structure.

The applicants would like to use a fence that matches the lodge fencing to enclose the
west side and rear yards. The fence would align with the rear of the house on the
east side and extend to about 26” from the E. New England Ave. property line on the
west side.

A landscape plan is included showing a variety of shrubs, perennials, trees and
annuals.

2. Building:

Proposed is a two-story structure with a gabled roof, the main gable being east to
west, with separate gables extending to the north and south. The structure would
have a basement.

The front elevation has gables over the western 2/3 of the house; toward the center
nestled in the larger gable; above the entrance; and above a second floor window on
the east side. A porch with a shed roof and railing is proposed on the west side. A
bay window is proposed on the east side. Various window shapes and styles are
proposed. The first floor windows would all have transoms above double hung
windows that are divided on top and single light below. On the second floor, there is
a mixture of double hung windows with transoms above and windows that appear to
be casement style. Matching columns would support the porch and entry roofs. The
front door is proposed with 3 lights above 2 panels.

The east side elevation would have windows similar to the front of the house, and 2
garage doors — one double and one single. The roof gable would be above the front
2/3 of the house.

The rear elevation would have 2 matching gables in a shallower pitch than the front
gables. A screened porch is proposed at the southwest corner.

On the west side is a chimney and the fence is proposed to extend to the north side.
The first floor windows are proposed with solid panels below divided lights. A small
window is proposed in the gable. A window well is proposed for basement egress.

3. Materials:

The house is proposed to be sided with LP SmartSide horizontal lap siding. The
width has not been identified. The siding would be painted *““Iron Ore™. In the
gables, board and batten style siding is proposed, which would be painted
“Alabaster”. Trim is proposed in the same material and ““Alabaster’ in color.
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e The asphalt shingles for the roof would be “Shadow Black™.

e Windows are proposed to be vinyl simulated divided light in white.

e The proposed fiberglass front door would be finished to look like wood. Garage
doors would be paneled without windows.

e Glen-Gery Marquette brick is proposed for the chimney. Cultured limestone is
proposed for the foundation.

e Carriage lamps are proposed for the garage and rear doors, and a light is proposed
in the ceiling of the front porch.

e Gutter, downspout, porch rail and column material has not been addressed.

e Front porch and step material appears to be concrete.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

Infill sites should be developed in a way that is complementary to their neighborhoods and that
integrates well with surrounding building designs and land uses. Compatibility with the
neighborhood should be the primary consideration. New structures should complement the form,
massing and scale of existing nearby structures. Also, building placement and orientation are
important design considerations. Most main entrances should face the street and garages should
avoid facing the street.

Roof: Roof shapes for new buildings should be appropriate to the style or design of the building.
If a new building does not follow a particular style but is instead a vernacular design, then roof
shapes and heights similar to those in the neighborhood or nearby would be most appropriate.

Materials: Contemporary materials that simulate traditional ones are appropriate, but the
preferred option is to use true traditional materials such as wood siding. Incompatible
contemporary materials should be avoided. Brick has long been a traditional material in
Worthington. Prepare a sample board for review by the Architectural Review Board.

Windows: For new buildings, multiple-paned windows generally are not appropriate. The
exception is a building being built in a particular style -- such as Federal, Greek Revival or
Colonial Revival -- that would have employed this window type. When in doubt, simple 1 over 1
double-hung sash windows are usually the simplest, least expensive and most appropriate
choice. Using the excellent precedents of Worthington’s many historic structures, carefully
design the pattern of window openings; window sizes and proportions (they must be appropriate
for the size and proportions of the wall in which they are placed); pattern of window panes and
muntins; and trim around the windows. Good quality wood windows are readily available and
more affordable than in the past. True wood windows are always the first preference. Aluminum-
or vinyl-clad windows can be appropriate, but primarily on secondary facades and less
conspicuous locations. All-aluminum or vinyl windows are not prohibited but are not
encouraged. Avoid blank walls.

Entries: As with other design considerations, study Worthington’s rich collection of 19th and
20th century architecture for design ideas for entrances and doors. For newly-built buildings,
simpler designs usually look better than more ornate ones. Avoid heavy ornamentation on doors
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and entrances. Observe entry placement on existing buildings. Whether located symmetrically
or asymmetrically, entries usually are aligned with a window on the second floor so that a
regular rhythm of openings is maintained on both floors. Entries should be located so they are
easily visible, and they should be oriented toward the street.

Ornamentation: Observe Worthington’s excellent historic architecture for information on the
kinds and amounts of ornamentation employed on various building styles and periods. Use
ornamentation conservatively. It will be most successful if used in traditional locations: around
windows and doors; along a building’s cornice or at the corners; in gables; or on gates and
fences. Most ornamentation historically was made of simple forms built up to a desired level of
complexity. When in doubt, follow the old rule that ““less is more.”” Sometimes just a little
ornamentation, well placed, can have a major impact without the need for more extensive (and
expensive, and hard-to-maintain) ornamentation. Use compatible materials in ornamental
elements. Frame houses should have wood ornamentation, although in cases where the
ornamental elements are some distance from the viewer it may be possible to use substitute
materials such as fiberglass.

Color: In general, avoid bright colors not typical in Worthington neighborhoods, such as
various shades of purple or orange. For infill buildings being placed in an existing streetscape,
select colors compatible with those already used along the streetscape. Many buildings follow a
pattern of light colors for the building body and darker colors for the trim. Following this
pattern is encouraged. In Worthington, the use of white or cream-colored trim also is common
and would be appropriate for new construction. Avoid using too many colors. Usually one body
color and one trim color are sufficient.

Landscaping: Worthington’s mature shade trees are the primary landscaping feature
throughout the community. They are a major contributor to its character and help define its
neighborhoods as stable, desirable places to live. In general, lawns are generous but not overly
large, which contributes to the sense of human scale that is one of Worthington’s important
attributes. Other landscaping elements tend to be properly scaled and well-tended, which also
tends to enhance neighborhood character. Maintain and nurture mature trees to prolong their
lives. Plant and maintain street trees in planting areas between the street and sidewalk. Paving
can sometimes reduce water absorption of the soil so much that trees do not get the moisture
they require.

The standards of review in the Architectural District ordinance are:

1. Height;

2. Building massing, which shall include the relationship of the building width to its height

and depth, and its relationship to the viewer's and pedestrian’s visual perspective;

3. Window treatment, which shall include the size, shape and materials of the individual

window units and the overall harmonious relationship of window openings;

4. Exterior detail and relationships, which shall include all projecting and receding
elements of the exterior, including but not limited to, porches and overhangs and the
horizontal or vertical expression which is conveyed by these elements;

Roof shape, which shall include type, form and materials;
6. Materials, texture and color, which shall include a consideration of material
compatibility among various elements of the structure;
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7. Compatibility of design and materials, which shall include the appropriateness of the use
of exterior design details;

8. Landscape design and plant materials, which shall include, in addition to requirements of
this Zoning Code, lighting and the use of landscape details to highlight architectural
features or screen or soften undesirable views;

9. Pedestrian environment, which shall include the provision of features which enhance
pedestrian movement and environment and which relate to the pedestrian’s visual
perspective;

10. Signage, which shall include, in addition to requirements of Chapter 1170, the
appropriateness of signage to the building;

11. Sustainable Features, which shall include environmentally friendly details and
conservation practices.

Worthington Comprehensive Plan

Village centers like Old Worthington are logical places to add residential density in and behind
the main corridor. Such residential development adds more pedestrian activity, increases the
market base for the retail stores, and can be designed as a product that is attractive to young
professionals and empty nesters. In Worthington, redeveloping residential lots within the first
High Street block requires expertise to prevent it from tearing into the historic fabric of the City.
Such development must be evaluated on a case-by-case basis, but it would be critical to be
appropriate for the site in scale and design while at the same time creating a continuous street
front.

Final Plan Modifications from Code:

City Staff - The City staff may authorize minor design modifications that are required to correct

any undetected errors or that are consistent with the purpose of the approved Final Plan. Such

modifications shall be limited to:

1. Minor adjustments in lot lines provided no additional lots are created;

2. Minor adjustments in location of Building footprints and parking lots, provided the perimeter
required Yards remain in compliance;

3. Minor adjustments in Building height;

4. Minor modifications in Structure design and materials, and lighting provided there is the
same general appearance; and

5. Minor modifications of landscaping, including substitution of materials.

Municipal Planning Commission - The Municipal Planning Commission shall review
modifications other than those listed in the above section, and any of the above modifications as
recommended by City staff.

1. Should the Municipal Planning Commission find that such modification keeps the essential
character of the approved PUD, and does not require an amendment to the PUD Ordinance,
the Municipal Planning Commission shall approve such modification.

2. Should the Municipal Planning Commission find that such modification requires an
amendment to the PUD Ordinance, the Municipal Planning Commission shall forward a
recommendation of approval or denial to the City Council for such amendment.
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Recommendations:
Staff is recommending ARB & MPC approval of the applications when the details are acceptable
and with the following considerations:

e The basic form and style of the house and the site plan would be appropriate and keep
the essential character of the approved PUD and Old Worthington.

e More green space is proposed than with the previous approval.

e Although the house would be closer to the drive than the garages behind, there is still
sufficient distance between the house and drive to accommodate pedestrians, and
vehicular traffic should not be effected.

e On the west side, the fence should stop at the south side of the chimney to allow view of
the chimney and be further back from the street.

e While the house would be comprised of many traditional elements, the design on the front
elevation appears a bit complicated.

e The use of solid panels in the windows on the west elevation is unusual.

e Clarification and samples of materials are needed.

Motion for ARB application:

THAT THE REQUEST BY JAMIE & LINDSAY CLEVERLEY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE AT 31 E. NEW
ENGLAND AVE. AS PER CASE NO. AR 57-17, DRAWINGS NO. AR 57-17, DATED JUNE
28, 2017, BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN
THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED AT THE MEETING.

Motion for PUDM application:

THAT THE REQUEST BY JAMIE & LINDSAY CLEVERLEY TO MODIFY PUD 03-14
WITH CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE AT 31 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE.
AS PER CASE NO. PUDM 01-17, DRAWINGS NO. PUDM 01-17, DATED JUNE 28, 2017,
BE APPROVED BASED ON THE PLANNING GOALS OF THE CITY, AS REFERENCED
IN THE LAND USE PLANS, AND ON THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN
THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED AT THE MEETING.

a. Preliminary & Final Plats — 303 E. New England Ave. (Bob Webb Homes/Johnston) SUB
02-17

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

This request involves reconfiguring the three lots which currently accommodate 303 E. New
England Ave. into three lots that would each have frontage on Greenwich St. The land was
originally Lots 81 & 82 of the Morris Addition, but was reconfigured into three lots at some
point in time. The existing parcel at the corner is 132’ wide along E. New England Ave. and 96’
wide along Greenwich. South of that parcel are two 66 wide parcels that are ~239” deep,
extending into the ravine. The existing house straddles the lots to the south, and would need to
be demolished before the City could sign the new plat to re-divide the property. The land is in
the R-10 Zoning District.
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Since the MPC meeting on June 22, 2017, the applicant has submitted additional required
information. A recommendation of approval of both the Preliminary and Final Plats is sought,
and the request would go to the City Council for a hearing on September 5%

Project Details:

1. The northern two lots would be 80” wide each along Greenwich St. and 132’ deep; and
the southern lot would be 181.93’ along Greenwich St. and 132° deep. All three lots
would meet the dimensional requirements in the Code for frontage and area, and would
be able to accommodate structures outside of the required setbacks.

2. A no disturbance zone has been identified on the plat in the southern part of Lot 3 to
protect the land adjacent to Rush Creek. Nothing within the zone could be disturbed
without written approval of the City, including the removal of any trees and vegetation.
Stakes have been installed at the edge of that zone to show the location in the field.

3. Trees outside of the zone are shown on the Preliminary Plat, and would likely be
removed during construction. New street trees would be required along both rights-of-
way.

4. Proposed location of utility connections to the site are shown on the Preliminary Plat and
have been reviewed by the Service and Engineering Department.

5. Code Section 1103.10 requires sidewalks be provided as part of the Subdivision process.
Construction of sidewalks along the east side of Greenwich St. to meet the existing
sidewalk on the cul-de-sac, and along the E. New England Ave. side of the property
would be required.

6. A Subdivider’s Agreement has been drafted and would be finalized before the City
Council hearing.

Land Use Plans:
Worthington Comprehensive Plan
The 2005 Worthington Comprehensive Plan recommends residential development for the area.

Recommendations:
Staff is recommending approval of these applications be recommended to City Council. The
proposed subdivision would meet the Code requirements for division of property.

Motion:

THAT THE REQUEST BY BOB WEBB HOMES FOR APPROVAL OF PRELIMINARY
PLAT AND FINAL PLATS TO DIVIDE THE PROPERTY AT 303 E. NEW ENGLAND
AVE. AS PER CASE NO. SUB 02-17, DRAWINGS NO. SUB 02-17, DATED JUNE 186,
2017, BE RECOMMENDED TO CITY COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL BASED ON THE
PLANNING GOALS OF THE CITY, AS REFERENCED IN THE LAND USE PLANS,
AND ON THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE STAFF MEMO
AND PRESENTED AT THE MEETING.
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D. Architectural Review Board - New

1. Landscaping — 7227 N. High St. (The Shops at Worthington Place) AR 59-17 (Amendment
to AR 84-91)

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

The current parking lot design for the eastern half of the main parking lot was approved in 1991,
as was the associated landscaping. In the large island at the east end of the main lot, where the
large pylon sign is located, the plants were recently removed and grass was planted their place.
The previous approval had a mixture of trees, shrubs, annuals and grass. At the City’s request
the owner is now proposing an amended planting plan for that area.

Project Details:

1. The new plan for the island includes evergreen shrubs (Taxus 18-24”) along the length of
the island. A 2” caliper Sycamore tree is proposed near the south end and an existing
Sycamore remains near the north end. Near the sign, Bunny Grass and Knockout Roses
are proposed.

2. There is a transformer south of the sign that would remain unscreened from the N. High
St. view.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

While the architecture is of prime importance in a commercial district such as Worthington’s,
landscaping of building sites is also important. Landscaping works with other site elements such
as paving and street furniture to create the district’s sense of high quality. Screen parking with
landscaping such as low bushes. Fences may be helpful for screening transformers, gas meters,
and communication equipment, but also consider using plantings for this purpose. Keep
functional items such as trash containers, transformers and electrical boxes orderly and well
screened. The Board should review the exterior detail and relationship of changes to existing
sites.

Recommendations:

Staff is recommending approval of this application with the addition of some type of screening
for the transformer if possible. The proposed hedge should provide adequate screening for the
parking as it grows without blocking the buildings and signage.

Motion:

THAT THE REQUEST BY WORTHINGTON SQUARE VENTURE, LLC TO AMEND
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS #AR 84-91 WITH CHANGES TO THE
LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR 7227 N. HIGH ST., AS PER CASE NO. AR 59-17,
DRAWINGS NO. AR 59-17, DATED JULY 5, 2017, BE APPROVED BASED ON THE
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED
AT THE MEETING.
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2. Balcony —50 W. Stafford Ave. (Sean & Alyssa Harris) AR 60-17 (Amendment to AR 05-
17)

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

This two-story house on the north side of W. Stafford Ave. was built in 1964 and is not a
contributing property in the Worthington Historic District. It was constructed with brick on the
first floor and wood siding painted white on the second, but is currently stuccoed and painted all
the same shade of gray. A rear second story addition and front window change were approved
for this house at the January 12, 2017 ARB meeting.

This amendment would allow a revision to the rear balcony.

Project Details:
1. The second floor balcony was previously to be supported with columns. Now the
balcony would be supported with brackets.
2. Trex decking is proposed in the color “Fire Pit”, and the railing would have rails to match
the decking supported by white posts and the balusters would be black.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

Residential additions are recommended to maintain similar roof forms; be constructed as far to
the rear and sides of the existing residence as possible; be subordinate; and have walls set back
from the corners of the main house. Be sure that window designs are appropriate for the style or
time period of the house. Design and materials should be traditional, and compatible with the
existing structure.

Recommendation:
Staff is recommending approval of this application, as the proposed rear balcony is designed
appropriately for the house.

Motion:

THAT THE REQUEST BY SEAN & ALYSSA HARRIS TO AMEND CERTIFICATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS #AR 05-17 WITH MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROPOSED
REAR BALCONY AT 50 W. STAFFORD AVE. AS PER CASE NO. AR 60-17,
DRAWINGS NO. AR 60-17, DATED JULY 13, 2017, BE APPROVED BASED ON THE
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED
AT THE MEETING.
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3. Sign -510 High St. (Signarama) AR 61-17

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

In 1999 this building underwent a renovation that included an addition to the building, and
installation of a freestanding sign. The sign box was enlarged in 2008 to be 30 square feet in
area per side to advertise a second tenant in the building; the color and sign faces were changed
in 2011.

This is a request to install different sign faces.

Project Details:

1. With this application the sign box would remain white and the background of the sign
faces would continue to be white. The existing brick base would remain, as would the
address on the side of the sign box facing the street. External illumination is in place and
would continue to be used instead of the internal light sources.

2. The top part of the sign faces would identify “Jerman Family Dentistry” with “Jerman”
being part of a logo that includes a tooth. The graphics and text would be in black vinyl.
The bottom part of the sign would say “IntrinsicCare CHIROPRACTIC” in black, gray,
fuchsia and orange.

3. More colors, sizes and styles than the Code allows are proposed for the sign faces, so
variances would be needed.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

Place only basic names and graphics on signs along the street so that drive-by traffic is not
bombarded with too much information. Free-standing signs should be of the “monument” type;
they should be as low as possible. Such signs should have an appropriate base such as a brick
planting area with appropriate landscaping or no lighting. Colors for signs should be chosen for
compatibility with the age, architecture and colors of the buildings they serve, whether placed on
the ground or mounted on the building.

Worthington Sign Code

1170.03 DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

(c) Styles. Signs shall be comprised of not more than two styles of lettering plus one logo. A
logo is an emblem, character, pictograph, trademark or symbol used alone to represent a business,
organization, entity or product. There shall be not more than three sizes of all such lettering,
including a logo.

(d) Colors. Not more than four colors, including black and white, shall be used on any sign.

Recommendation:
Staff is recommending the sign faces be simplified as much as possible to more closely meet the
Code requirements.
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Motion:

THAT THE REQUEST BY SIGNARAMA ON BEHALF OF UA GROUP LTD. FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO INSTALL NEW SIGN FACES IN THE
FREESTANDING SIGN AT 510 HIGH ST., AS PER CASE NO. AR 61-17, DRAWINGS
NO. AR 61-17, DATED JULY 14, 2017, BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS OF
FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED AT THE
MEETING.

4. Windows, Door & Retaining Wall — 614 Oxford St. (Kristen & AJ Senff) AR 62-17
(Amendment to AR 13-17)

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

This farmhouse was constructed in the late 1800’s, and there have been modifications and
additions over the years. The house is a contributing building in the Worthington Historic
District. Last year, the owners received approval to remove the porch railings, and the house
was painted white. Earlier this year a rear addition was approved.

This request would allow changes to windows, the addition of a retaining wall, and replacement
of the front door.

Project Details:

1. On the rear of the addition smaller windows are now proposed for the outermost windows.
An additional window is proposed adjacent to the other two double hung windows on the
south side.

2. A 307 retaining wall, much of which would be at grade, is now proposed around the outside
walls of the addition. On the north side an egress well is proposed and the rest of the area
between the wall and house would be planted.

3. The existing paneled front door has small lights at the top, and there is a storm/screen door.
Proposed is a wood door with six larger lights and a panel below.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

Be sure that window designs are appropriate for the style or time period of the house. It is
important that any doors and the entrances in which they are set should be compatible with the
style and period of a building. Design and materials should be traditional, and compatible with
the existing structure.

Recommendations:
Staff is recommending approval of this application, as the windows and door are compatible
with the existing house. The wall should not harm the character of the house or property.
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Motion:

THAT THE REQUEST BY KRISTEN & AJ SENFF TO AMEND CERTIFICATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS #AR 13-17 BY MODIFYING WINDOWS, ADDING A
RETAINING WALL, AND REPLACING THE FRONT DOOR AT 614 OXFORD ST. AS
PER CASE NO. AR 62-17, DRAWINGS NO. AR 62-17, DATED JULY 14, 2017, BE
APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE
STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED AT THE MEETING.

5. Windows, Garage Door, Siding & Trim — 822 Oxford St. (James Ross/Campbell) AR 63-17

Findings of Fact & Conclusions

Background & Request:

This Colonial Revival house was constructed in 1925 and is a contributing building in the
Worthington Historic District. The property is at the southeast corner of Oxford St. and W.
Stafford Ave., with the front of the house facing Oxford St. A one-story addition was
constructed in 2004 on the north side along W. Stafford Ave.

This request involves modifications to the home to accommodate interior renovations and
includes material changes on the rest of the house.

Project Details:

1. In order to install cabinets as part of a new kitchen along the north wall, four windows
would be removed on the north side of the 2004 first floor addition. One new smaller
Andersen clad wood window to match the remaining windows would be installed.
Relocation of the four removed windows would be to the proposed master bath which is
currently a sunroom on the south side of the house.

2. Enclosure of the existing covered porch on the south side of the 2004 addition would
allow expansion of the family room. Columns would be removed and walls would be
constructed at the outside edge of the patio. Hardiplank is proposed for the siding to
match the existing, and the current Andersen windows and sliding door in the colonnade
area would be reused.

3. Replacement of the rear door with a fiberglass door to match the existing is proposed.
Two smaller Plygem all vinyl windows are proposed to the sides of that door. Removal
of three windows on the rear toward the south end is proposed to allow construction of a
walk-in closet. Also, the rear door on the south side of the sunroom and the windows are
proposed for removal, and installation of the windows removed on the north side is
proposed.

4. The applicant indicates all of the remaining wood windows in the house would be
replaced with Plygem all vinyl windows with muntins between the panes.

5. Also, it seems replacement of all of the siding and trim with Hardiplank is proposed. It is
not clear if new gutters and downspouts would be part of the project and how they would
look.
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6. The garage currently has two single doors with 24 panels each including two windows in
each door. One steel double door with twelve lights at the top and 36 panels below is
proposed.

Land Use Plans:

Worthington Design Guidelines and Architectural District Ordinance

Windows:

Retention and repair of existing historic windows is always preferable to replacement. Because
they usually comprise so much of a building’s exterior surface, windows are a major part of its
character. Keeping them is one of the most important ways to protect that character. Even non-
original windows may be of sufficient age and design quality to warrant their retention. If historic
windows are too deteriorated to repair cost effectively and replacement is justified, the preferred
option is an in-kind replacement in the same material and design. This usually means real wood
windows with true through-the glass muntins (if appropriate) in dimensions and profiles that
duplicate the originals. Window suppliers have become very good at doing such work at reasonable
prices, but this still may take some persistence and hunting around. New windows made of
substitute materials such as aluminum, vinyl, or clad wood can be an acceptable second choice if
they provide a reasonably good match for the windows being replaced. Number of panes, real
muntins, and correct profiles still are important.

Siding:

Wood siding is preferred, and should be used in one of its traditional forms: shingle, board-and-
batten, shiplap or beveled siding. New siding should match the thickness and width of the old as
closely as possible.

Outbuildings:
For repair work on older outbuildings, use new materials that match the old as closely as possible.
Avoid modern materials that are incompatible with the original designs of these structures.

Design and materials should be traditional, and compatible with the existing structure.

Recommendations:
Staff is recommending partial approval of this application.

e Enclosure of the colonnade with the proposed materials to match the existing seems
appropriate and would not be easily seen. The removal of windows on the north side of
the 2004 addition would be noticeable. The door and window changes on the rear should
be acceptable as they would not be seen.

e The replacement of the other windows in house with all vinyl windows that have internal
muntins would change the character of the property. The goal in the guidelines is in-kind
replacement in the same material and design. The change should not be approved.

e Using Hardiplank siding in place of wood has been acceptable if the proposed siding
matches the profile of the existing, but maintaining existing wood is preferred.

e The garage doors should only be replaced with a single door if the door looks like it is
separate doors and is in a style that matches the existing. The proposed would change the
look of the garage and should not be approved.
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Motion:
THAT THE REQUEST BY THE JAMES ROSS ON BEHALF OF JIM AND DEBBIE

CAMPBELL FOR A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO RENOVATE AND
ADD ON TO THE HOUSE AT 687 EVENING ST. AS PER CASE NO. AR 63-17,
DRAWINGS NO. AR 63-17, DATED JULY 14, 2017, BE APPROVED BASED ON THE
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS IN THE STAFF MEMO AND PRESENTED

AT THE MEETING.
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City of Worthington
ARCHITECTUEAL FEVIEW BOARD
Certificate of Appropriateness
Application

I. Property Lucafion 31 East New England

2. PresentProposed Use _Vacant/Single Family House

3. Zonime Disirict  PUD 03-14

4, Applicant Jamie and Lindsay Cleverley

Addresy 7768 Rowles Drive, Columbus OH 43235

Fhoze Numben(z) 614-430-8723

5. Property Owner Worthington Lodge LLC

Address 45 North 4™ Street, Suite 200, Coflumbus OH 43215

Fhone Number{s) 305-978-7264

4. Project Dexcription Modification te previously approved two condominium development.

Reduction in density tc single-family house.

7. Project Details:

4) Desipn Two story house

b} Color Iron Ore with Alabaster trim

£) Size 4,109 square feet {900 additional lower level}

)y Appreximaie Cosi $600,000 Expecied Completion Date __ 10 Months

PLEASF READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTAND SICK YOUR NAME:

Tke informstian contained in thie applicetion and i 21 aeackmerts is tue 2nd corFect te g west
of my khonledze, I farther ackasonledge that I have faeiliarized myself witk all appl.icahia
sacdons of the Wordhington Codified Ordinawce: anf will cnmplv with &l applical

1ezalations. f}ﬂ»‘«i’.éi _?/?‘? !?
; 5 6/29/2017
Applicmw {Signsture) Dete
A LG 06/39/2017
Property Ouwner {Signarass) Date

Ve, New Erigland Develepment Company LLC,
On Behalf of Worthingten Lodge LLC



Abutting Property Owners List for

Dewey's Pizza

Michael & Taryn Shadwick

Rabert Bloomer

Resident

James Smith 1l

James & Lindsay Roop

Worthington United Methodist Church
615 High St Ltd.
Peacock Lane Home
Ripley Partners

8GS General Inc.

La Chatelaine French Bakery & Bistro

Jerry Olds

31 E. New England Ave.

640 High St.

38 E. New England Ave.

12318 vy Ridge Pl

48 E. New England Ave.
48 E. New England Ave.

617 Hartford St.
600 High St.

615 High St.

615 High St.

623 High St.

1550 W. Lane Ave.
627 High St.

Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Galena, OH 43021
Worthington, OH 43085
Waorthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Woaorthington, QH 43085
Warthington, OH 43085
Columbus, OH 43221
Waorthington, OH 43085



City of Weorthington

3
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT | Mueting D _
MOIMFRCATION APPLICATION Falang Deudhne

Avuird CUD0Z-t-

PLANNING & BUILDING

. . 31 East New England
1. Property Location RARERIRAN

PUD D3-14 Vacant

<

Present Zening Present Use

Single family house

a4

Proposcd Use

4. Applicant Jamie and Lindsay Cleverley

s 7768 Rowles Drive, Columbus OH 43235

614-430-8723 614-543-7777

Home Phone Wark Phone

¢ Worthington Lodge LLC

i

Property Owne

Address 45 North 41 Street, Suite 200, Columbus OH 43215

Homc Phone  305-978-7264 Woark Phone

f. Project Description Modification to previously approved two condominium development.

Reduction in density to single-family house.

PILEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT AND 5{GN VOUR NAME:

The wmformation contained w this application and in all attachments s true amd eomect B the best
of my knowledge. 1 further acknowledge thai 1 bave familiarezed myself with abl applicable
sectivng of the Wonbingtan Codified Ordinances and will camply with afl applicable

regulations. r&té’d{(”' /{7/ { ‘i??/f '7

; ? 6/29/2017

Applicant {Sipnature) Diate
[ A 25 0€/29/2017
Property Owaey (Signarare; Dae

VE, Wew England Development Company LLC,
On Behalf of Werthington Lodge LLC
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GENERAL NOTES

These plans have been developed and designed In accordance with the 2013
Residential Code of Ohio (2013 RCO)

All federal, state, and local codes, ordinances, and regulations, etc., shall be
consiclered as part of the specifications of this bullding, and are to be adhered
to, even If they are in conflict with these plans.

All HYAC work shall be Tnstalled in accordance with the Building code n effect in
this jurisdiction.

All electrical ghall be Installed in accordance with the N.E.C. In effect in this
Jurisdiction.

Dimensional lumoer used for all framing, except trusses, studs, sole plates, and cap
plates shall be SPRUCE PINE FUR No. 2 or better. (North)

Dimensional lumber used for wall studs, sole plates, and cap plates shall be Spruce
Pine Fir No. 2 or better. (North)

Areas to receive tile or marble floors may need to be stiffened beyond minimun
code requirements to prevent cracking - builder and installer shall determine same.

All dimensional lumboer shall have a maximum molsture content of 19%.

Where the term "G ¢ N" 1s noted on the plan eet 1t means glue and nail. Gluing shall
conform to the Information stated below. Nalling shall apply enough clamping force
to hold the glued mating surfaces in contact until the glue attains full strength.

Where gluing of wood members (s gpecified the glue that Ts to be used Is
"Titlebond Construction Adhesive" as manufactured by Franklin International or ecual.

Where gluing 1s specified it shall be completed as follows:

A.  Place continuous bead(s) of glue on one of the surfaces to be glued.

B. Nall so that surfaces are held tightly together until glue attains full strength,
C. UWipe away any excess glue which is expelled if ite appesrance will be
undcceptable in the finished structure.

The following fastening schedule outlines the minimum requirements and shall be used
in conjunction with the complete fastening schedule in the current code.(REN = ring
shank nall  CWN = common wire nail)

Sub floor to Jolste: fasten with glue and 1-8d ReN @ &" c/c.

Sole plates to sub floor: glue and 1-led CWN.

Studs to sole plate: fasren with 2-lod CWN,

Studs to cap plates: fasten with 2-l6d CWN.

Stud-to-stud and plate-to-plate: 2-10d CUN @ &" c/c.

Roof sheathing to trussee: 8d CWN @ 4" c/c.

Roof trusses to walls: Simpson Strong-Tie anchor H2.5.

Multiple 2x lintels: G ¢ N with 16d CWN's as recuired.

Multiple LvL beams: Fasten per manufacturer recommendations.

Roof trusses to LYL: Simpson Anchor HU2IO.

Sheathing to Studs: 1-8d REN @ &" c/c at all edges ¢, -8d ReN @ 12" c/c at
all intermediste studs

TeEImmuowr

AT

Where "LvL" , "LaL" or "PSL" is noted on the drawings the products used must meet
the following criteria:

- MICROLAM (LvL) M.O.E. = 18300,000 psl. - Fo = 2600 psi

- TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) M.O.E. = 200,000 pei. - Fo = ITO0 psi

- PARALLAM (PSL) M.O.E. = 2000,000 psl. - 2200 psl

All framing ehall align throughout the structure so ds to create a continuous load
path, from the roof, through all levels of the structure, douwn to the foundation walls
and footings. When spacing of members varies, the upper memoer shall bear no more
than B" from the member below. The builder shall provide additional studs. or 2x&
(min.) vertical blocking under the offset load, when the offset exceeds 5",

It Te the responeibility of the contractor to notify the ouner that all houses have
potential to have radon levels which may exceed the recommended levels
established by the United States Environmental Protection Agency. The contractor,
in conjunction with the owner, shall mutually agree upon uhat action should be taken
concerning radon. 1t s not the responsibility or Residential Designed Solutions, Inc.
or the Engineer to determine if a raclon dbatement system fs required.

All elements of construction not specifically noted on these drawings shall comply
with the Local Governing Codes, Requirements, and Regulations.

It s the contractor's responsibility to provide proper bracing during construction
and to provide a safe working environment during construction. Residential
Designed Solutions, Inc. and the Engineer are not engaged in conetruction and do
not supervise construction. It 1s the responsibility of the contractor to follow all
safety codes.

All steel beams in these plans are designed for 5O K&l yield strength.

PLANNING

All interfor and exterior stairuays shall be provided with a means to illuminate the
stair, including the landing and the treads.

Ceiling heights in basements without habitdble spaces shall not be less than & feet
& inches clear except for under beams, girders, ducts or other obstructions where
the clear height shall be & feet 4 inches.

Garage floor surfaces shall be sloped to facilitate the movement of liquids toward
the main vehicle entry.

The dimensions of a window well serving an E.E.O. window shall provide a min. net
clear area of 2 square feet with a minimum horizontal projection and width of 36
Inches.

Hazardous glazing shall be located in the following locations: in all doors including
sliding glass doors and sidelights: glazing In doors and enclosures for hot tubs,
whirlpools, bathtubs, and showers: glazing n walls above bathtubs or within a 24" are
of a door in a closed position or otherwise noted on these plans.

Openings between the garage and the residence shall be equipped with either
solid wood doors | 3/4 inches in thickness or 20-minute fire-rated doors.

The garage shall be completely separated from the residence and it's attic area by
applying | lager of 5/8" fire code dryuall on garage side.

Every sleeping room shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
gpproved for emergency escape or rescue with a min. net clear opening hgt of 24
Inches and a width of 20 Inches and a net clear opening not less than 5.7 s.f.

A minimum 3' x 3' landing shall be provided at all exterior doors, with 2 or more
risers, at ho more than & 1/4" below the finished floor, including doors into garages.

The maximum riser height shall be & 1/4" and the minimum tread depth shall be 10"
with a nosing of not less than 3/4" but not more than | 1/4" at stalrs with solid risers
unless noted otherwise on plans.

The greatest riser height and tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not
exceed the smallest one by more than 3/8"

Winder stalr treads at a point not more than 12" from the side where the treads are
narrower shall not be less than 3" and the minimum depth of any tread shall not be
less than &".

Enclosed sccessible space under stairs shall have walle, under stair surfaces and any
soffite protected with 172" gypsum board.

Handrails shall be provided at all staire with (3) or more risers. Handrails shall have
a minimum hgt. of 34" and maximum hgt. of 38" from the nosing of the treads.

Handraile shall have a circular cross section with a diameter of | 1/4" to 2". Or
non-circular cross section with a perimeter dimension of at least 4" but not more
than & 1/4" and a largest cross-section dimension not exceeding 2 1/4".

Porches, balconies or ralsed floor surfaces located more than 30" above the floor
or grade shall have guardrails not less than 36" in hgt. Open sides of stairs with a
total rise of more than 30" doove the floor shall have guardrails not less than 24"
in hgt. from the nosing of the stalr,

Required guardraile shall have intermedliate rails or ornamental closures which do
not allow the passages of a 4" sphere. The triangular opening formed by the riser,
tread, and bottom rail shall not allow the passage of a &" sphere.

Required smoke detectors shall be hardwired and interconnected with a batiery
back-up. In rooms with cathedral or sloped cellings, the location of the smoke
detector shall be 3' horizontally from the highest point or per the manufacturers
recommendations.

Carbon monoxide alarme: For new construction, an dpproved carbon monoxide alarm
shall be Installed outside of each seperate sleeping area In the immediate vicinity
of the bedrooms in dwelling unite within which feul-fired appliances are installed
and in duelling unite that have attached garages. In existing duelling: Where work
requiring a permit occurs in existing duellings that have attached garages or In
existing duellings within which feul-fired appliances exist. Carbon monoxide alarms
shall be installed outside each seperate sleeping in the immediate vicinity of the
bedrooms. Single station carbon monoxide dlarms shall be listed in complying with
UL 2034 and shall be installed in accordance with this code and the manufacturer's
inetallation instructions.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25,

Foam plastic shall be separated from the Interior of the bullding by a minimum 1/2"
gypsum board. The gypsum board shall be installed using a mechanical system.

Wall and celling finishes shall have a flame spread index of not greater than 200.

All exposed insulation materials nstalled in floor, roof, and wall assemblics: crawl
spaces and attics shall have a flame spread index not to exceed 25 with an
accompanying smoke developed index not to exceed 450 uwhen tested in
accordance with ASTM E 84.

Sille and slegpers on a concrete or masonry sldlo which s in direct contact with the
ground shall be preservatively treated in accordance AWPA Ul, unless seperated
from such sldo by an impervious moisture barrier.

Wood columne shall be approved wood of natural decay resistance or approved
pressure preservatively treated wood.

When whirlpool tubs are to be installed an access panel must be provided to the
underside of the tub platform for the servicing, maintenance and / or removal of the
motor and pump.

FOUNDATIONS ¢ CONCRETE

The assumed soil bearing capacity shall be 1500 psf UN.O.

The finished grade shall fall a minimum of &" In the first 1O feet from bullding
perimeter.

All concrete shall have a minimum 28 day compressive strength of 2000 psi except
as noted. Garage slabs and concrete exposed to the weather and in sloped or
horizontal position in the final structureshall have a minimum 28 day compressive
strength of 4500 psl and shall contain 5%-1% entrained alr. Concrete shall not
contain calcium chloride. Basement slabs shall be a minimum of 3 1/2". Porches, Steps,
and garage floor slabs shall be a minimum 4",

All concrete work shall comply with:

a. ACI 301-05 "specifications for Structural Concrete for Bulldings" (revieed 1987
b. ACI 318-05 "Bullding Code Reduirements for Relnforced Concrete" (revised
1986)

All footings shall be as follows: (based on 1500 psf soil bearing)
nominal wall thicknees - footing depth - footing width

" 8 16"
10" a" 18"
2" g" 20"

Masonry fireplace footings shall be a pad type footing which shall extend & (min.)
past all faces of the fireplace foundation and shall be 12" (min.) deep.

Footings shall extend below the frost line of the Local Governing minimum accepted
frost depth. (see design criteria this sheet)

Foundation anchorage shall be min, 172" diameter bolts, hot dipped galvanized or
stainless steel and shall extend a minimum 1" into poured concrete or masonry. Bolts
shall be spaced &'-O" on center max., 12" from corners max., and shall be compatible
with adjacent materials.

When required, foundation waterproofing shall consist of 2-ply hot-mopped felts, 55
lb. roof rolling, & mil. polyvingl chloride, & mil. polyethylene or 40 mil. polymer
modified asphalt, full height from the top of footer to grade. Joints in the membrane
shall be lapped and sealed with a compatible sealant. When an existing home has a
supplemental interior foundation drainage system tied to a sump pump, no water
proofing ehall be required.

Backfill shall not be placed against the wall until the wall has sufficient strength and
has been anchored to the floor dbove, or has been sufficiently braced to prevent
damage by the backfill.

All surfaces of steel columns shall be given a shop coat of rust -inhibitive paint
unless treated to provide corrosion reslstance.

Exterior ventilation openings are not required when the ground surface is covered
with an approved vapor retarder material, the space is supplied with conditioned air
and the perimeter walls are insulated in accordance with Section 110B.

All anchor bolts shall conform to ASTM A30T.
All reinforcing steel shall be grade 0.
Center footings on column centerlines.

Encase all steel columns, bearing plates, and anchor bolts below grede with a minimum
3" concrete cover.

Foundations shown on these drauings are designed for an allowdble soll bearing
pressure of 1BOO pef. It Is the responsibility of the Ouwner and Contractor to
determine that the soil (s adequate to support this building on the foundation and
walle shown. The Ouwner and Contractor are responsible for determining that the total
and differential settlements of the foundations are within the tolerable limits of the
structure and shall consult the appropriate reinforcement schedule provided on the
foundation plan sheet. The Ouner and the Contractor are encouraged to obtain the
services of a soild engineering firm to determine the suitability of the foundations
and the walle shouwn on these drawings to safely support the structure with no
detrimental effects to the bullding. The Contractor shall inform the originator of
these plans of any unusal soil conditions. Foundations shall not be placed on frozen
ground and shall not be allowed to freeze.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

Joiste under parallel load bearing partitions shall be doubled or a beam of adequate
slze to support the load shall be provided.

The ends of each Jolst, beam, or girder shall have a minimum of 1 1/2" of load bearing
on wood or metal and a minimum of 3" on masonry or concrete. Steel beams to bear
minimum 4" on concrete and 1" on masonry.

Pre-engineered floor Jolsts, and/or trusses shall be engineered by the manufacturer.
Engineered data sheets shall be provided prior to framing inspection.

All bullt up beams are connected with 1/2" diameter thru bolts at 24" o.c. top and
bottom staggered 12" unless noted otherwise. Manufacturer connection detalls may be
used in lieu of this instance.

Drilling and notching of pre-engineered floor shall ne done per manufacturers
recommendations.

Sub flooring shall be 3/4" tongue and groove (T ¢ G) exterior grade.

Draft-stopping shall be provided as required when there Is a usdble space above
and below the concealed space of a floor/ceiling assembly.

WALL CONSTRUCTION

All structural members shall be fastened In accordance with chapter & of the
bufllding code in effect.

Engineered data sheets for bullt-up beams shall be provided prior to framing
Inspection.

All headers In exterior walls to be (2) 2xg8 UN.O. on plans.

Fire blocking shall be provided to cut off all concealed draft openings (both
vertical and horizontal) to form an effective fire barrier betueen stories, and
between a top story and the roof spaces. Fireblocking shall consist of 2-inch nominal
lumber, or two thicknesses of I|-inch nominal lumber with broken lap Joints, or one
thickness of 23/32-inch wood structural panel with jointe backed by 23/32-inch wood
structural panels or one thickness of 3/4" particle board with Joints backed by 3/4"
particle board, I/2-inch gypsum board, or 1/4-inch cement-based mil board. Unfaced
flloerglass batt Insulation used as fireblocking shall fill the entire cross section of
the wall cavity to a minimum height of 1& inches measured vertically. When piping
tightly around the obstruction,

All exterior bracing shall be provided by the use of 172" plyuocod or V16" o.s.b.
structural sheathing full height, on the entire perimeter of this structure. All interior
walls shall be braced by attaching 172" (min.) gypsum board to wall studs, spaced no
more than 24" o.c., with Bd cooler nails ® 1" o.c. (max.), or 1 5/8" long, 9/32" head,
.08 DIA, gypsum board nails @ 1" o.c. (max.), or Tyoe 'S’ or 'W' screws per ASTM C
1002. Screws shall be sufficiently long to penetrate wood framing not less than 5/8".

Masonry veneer shall be anchored to the supporting wall with corrosion resistent
metal ties.

Each tie shall be spaced hot more than 32" o.c. horizontally and shall support not
more than 2 2/3 eq. ft. of wall area.

The veneer shall be separated from the sheathing by an air space of a minimum of 1"

but not more than 4 172",

Flashing shall be located beneath the first codarse of mosonry above finished ground

level above the foundation wall or slab, and at the other points of support.

Weep holes shall be provided in the outside wythe of masonry walle at a max.
spacing of 33" o.c. Weep holes shall be a min. of 3/1&" In diameter located
immediately above the flashing.

Wall stude shall be 2x4's @ 16" c/c or 2x6's @ 16" c/c and shall be one piece full
height. Provide a minimum of 2 studs at each side of all openings through bearing
walls (provide (3) studs when opening s equal to or greater than 1-0" wide) unless
noted otheruise on plans.

The Contractor may, at his/her option, attach the dryuall 1h accordance with the
fastening schedule in the Local Governing Code, or in saccordance with the
adhesive method as recommended by the United States Gypsum Company.

HEATING ¢ COOLING

When heating and cooling equipment Is located In an equipment room, an
unobstructed working space not less than 30 inches wide and not less than 30
inches high shall be provided along the control side of the equipment when the
door of the equipment room 1s open.

Feul burning heating and cooling equipment shall be provided with a volume of 5O
cublc fi. per 1000 Btu/h. or an alr supply shall be provided to assure proper feul
combustion.

An gpproved drain shall be provided to dispose of condensate from the cooling

coll. Condensate drains shall terminate outside of the building, or to a floor drain,
plumbing fixture, sump or approved location.

DESIGN CRITERIA

Loading: Live: Dead:
Roof 25psf 20psf
Roof Snow 20psf Opsf
Attic (w/storage) 20psf Opsf
2nd Floor 40psf 1Bpef
lst Floor 40psf 1Bpsf
Ext. Balcony 40psf 10psf
Decks 40psf 10pef

Basic wind speed A0mph (category - C)
Seismic design categery - B
Sub ject to damage from Weathering, Termite, and Decay.

Minimum recuires frost depth - 36"
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SQUARE FOOTAGE TABLE:

All square footage 1s calculated per the standards of the American National

(ANS| Z765-19926)

UNFINISHED BASEMENT:
FINISHED BASEMENT:
TOTAL BASEMENT:

FIRST FLOOR:

SUN ROOM:
SCREENED PORCH:
SECOND FLOOR:
BONUS ROOM:
GARAGE:

OTHER:

TOTAL LIVING SPACE:

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:

ENERGY CODE 2017

L

e '

L -

o

SITE STUDY

SCALE: ~ 1" = 20'-0"

31 EAST NEW ENGLAND AVE.
WORTHINGTON, OHIO

GRADE SHALL FALL &" (MIN.) WITHIN
FIRST 10" FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.

1514.0 S.F.
N.A, e.F.
1574.0 S.F. 43085
1570.0 S.F.
N/A S.F.
183.0 S.F.
2356.0 a.F.
N/A S.F.
152.0 S.F,
N/A S.F.

NOTE:

2926.0 o.F.

©435.0 o.F.

PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD

OHBA ALTERNATIVE

CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPLIANCE PATH #2

REQUIRED ACTUAL
EXTERIOR WALLS R-VALUE 13 R-19/ R-12
CEILING R-VALUE 42 -
CEILING R-VALUE (RAISED HEEL) 38 R-28
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR .32 N/A
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR &0 N/A
SHGC NR N/A

30 or 19 IF SUFFICIENT TO

R-1O CONTINUOUS, R-12 CAVITY SPACE

FLOOR R-VALUE OVER UNCONDITIONED &PACE FILL FRAMING CAVITY R-19
BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE

R-10 CONTINUOUS, R-13 CAVITY SPACE 10/13 (MIN 4 FEET) rR-10
SLAB R-VALUE 10, 2 FEET N/A
CRAUL SPACE WALL R-VALUE o5 WA

BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE

& AC/H @ 50 Pa.
TESTING REQUIRED

ﬂ 2 WORKING DAYS
§=5y BEFORE YOU DIG

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-262-2764(0Ohio) or 8li(National)
OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE

ALTHOUGH THE EXTERIOR FINISHES INDICATED ON THESE
DOCUMENTS MAY BE CONSIDERED LOW MAINTENANCE
MATERIALS, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HOMEOWNER
TO CHECK AND MAINTAIN ALL FLASHING AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS AND THE CAULKING AT ALL JOINTS TO AvOID
MOISTURE PENETRATION INTO THE BUILDING SYSTEMS.

INDEX TO DRAUWINGS

SH¥* DESCRIPTION

CONTROLS

PROGRAMMABLE
THERMOSTAT INITIALLY
HEATING NO HIGHER
THAN 7O 7, COOLING NO
LOWER THAN 18 F

DUCT INSULATION R-VALUE OUTSIDE
THERMAL ENVELOPE

SUPPLY R-8
OTHERS R-&

DUCT AIR TIGHTNESS, SEALING, OUTSIDE
CONDITIONED $PACE, AT 50 Pa.

POST CONSTRUCTION TEST

LEAKAGE TO OUTDOORS LESS

THAN 4 cfm PER 100 $Q/FT. CONDITIONED

FLOOR AREA TEST TOTAL LEAKAGE LESS

THAN & cfm PER 100 SQ/FT FLOOR AREA
ROUGH-IN TEST

TOTAL LEAKAGE LESS THAN

4 cfm PER 100 SQ/FT OF CONDITIONED FLOOR

AREA. NO AR HANDLER TOTAL LEAKAGE LESS
THAN 2 cfm PER 100 SQ/FT OF CONDITIONED
FLOOR AREA

LIGHTING

MINIMUM OF 15% OF PERMANENT
LIGHTING HIGH-EFFICANCY LAMPS

CS..O0 | COVER SHEET ¢ SITE STUDY
A.1.0 | FOUNDATION PLAN
A.2.0 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A.3.0 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A.4.0 | ROOF PLAN
A.5.0 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A.6.0 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A.6.l | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A.6.2 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
E.lLO [ BASEMENT ELECTRICAL PLAN
E.2.0 | FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
E.3.0 | SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

Dl

inspired laegs. Proven HMlans,

7844 FLINT ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235
614 430-0027
FAX 430-8071

www.rdshomedesign.com

MEMBER MEMBER

THE Builders
Remodelors
Council

A [

DATE | BY | REVISION

ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS
CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES
THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR.

SH.CLEVERLY
(leO58)
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COVER SHEET ¢ SITE STUDY

ui
=~
g
0
Z
3
N
>0
wz
20
Zz Y
Z
'__
® £
TR
—0Om
M3

COPYRIGHT 2017

ALL DRAUING AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
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SAME MAY NOT BE COPIED USED DISCLOSED OR CON-
SIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
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SOLUTIONS INC WHICH RETAINS THE COMMON LAW
COPYRIGHT TO THIS MATERIAL
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NOTES: \’b\,‘«a geb‘\’e \[Eg—( , 1-1/&" 1-JO18TS PLEAGE NOTE:

1D LAP PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING 3) ANCHOR BOLTS 8HALL BE IMBEDDED ?(’ 0 o BLOCKING LOCATED IF ANOTHER SEALED FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT DETAIL 18 ATTACHED TO THIS
OVER S8ILL PLATE. NAIL 15" INTO CONC. BLOCK AND 1" INTO 7 \?1 e d\x\ 48" 0.C. MAX PLAN ©ET IT WILL SUPERSEDE THE BELOW SEALED DETAIL. THE ENGINEER OF
8d NAILS @ &"o.c. ALONG POURED CONC. WALLS, BOLTS SHALL ) RECORD FOR THIS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT THEN ASSUMES ABSOLUTELY NO

LIABILITY FOR THIS FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCEMENT AND/OR ITS ABILITY TO
CARRY SPECIFIC DESIGN LOADS.

FOUNDATION PLAN
ALLOWABLE HGT. OF POURED :
BAeEMENT LUALLS inspired ldegs, Proven Dlons,

HORIZONTAL REBAR ()*4 BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP

PERIMETER. BE 8PACED &'(MAX.J)o.c. & 12"(MAX.)
2) PROVIDE 2 ADDITIONAL 10d FROM CORNERS. ANCHOR STRAPS

SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MFGR'
NAILS AT BAND BOARD TO SPECEICATIONS °

SILL PLATE CONNECTION ADJACENT

45'5"

NOTE: REFER TO LPI MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION, R OF WALL AND AT MID HEIGHT. (FOR WALLS 7844 FLINT ROAD
BLOCKING, NAILING, BRACING ¢ STORAGE REQUIREMENTS. l_ - - —ZL - 8-0" AND LESS) COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235
= HORIZONTAL REBAR (1)#*4 BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP 614 430-0027
| N /OF WALL AND AT THIRD POINTS OF THE WALL 2
| W (FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 8'-0") FAX 430-8071
o YERTICAL REBAR PLACED .
1171 12 clear o insioE Face www.rdshomedesign.com
| 4 a
| JOIST BLOCKING | !
1 Q MEMBER MEMBER
BACKFILL I.JITI—I GRAVEL - * HEIGHT OF WALL g
- b4 é
18" A . s N
® Bva:;;ﬂ a REINFORCEMENT PER CHART 3 -%é % D
2 THE Bullders
" Remodelors
Council
3"% PERF . PLASTIC ~
DRAIN TILE(S) ‘E_ Z
64'-0" L J”J € A
) ' ' \ \ , BASED ON: CONCRETE STRENGTH I8 A MINIMUM OF 3000 P8l :
4'-g" 10'-4" 27'-4" 1-0" s'-g" &'-0" THE YIELD OF THE REINFORCING 18 60000 P8l NA RH
THE FOLLOWING ARE THE ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS FOR A BASEMENT WALL ASSUMING THE THE
REINFORCING 18 PLACED 1" FROM THE INSIDE (LOWER GRADE) FACE OF THE WALL WITH A
BOWMAN KEMP EGRESS GRANULAR FREE DRAINING MATERIAL, AND A MAXIMUM AT REST EQUIVALENT 8OIL PRESSURE _
WINDOW ¢ WELL OF BE PCF/FT. (GENERALLY GM, GC, &M, AND &M-8C S0ILS) DATE By <EVISION
OR SIMILAR UNBALANCED WALL THICKNESS
WALL HGT
: FILL (MAX.) 8" 10" 12"
A/C PAD g'-o" 1-4" w0 | *ze32" UNREINF. UNREINF.
, 90" (8'-4") S ¥ | *e24" #5032" UNREINF.
\‘o’ N
= \O// FIREPLACE P - THE FOLLOUWING ARE THE ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS FOR A BASEMENT WALL ASSUMING THE THE
O - - - _ Q [\ REINFORCING 18 PLACED It FROM THE INSIDE (LOWER GRADE) FACE OF THE WALL WITH
‘/’ -t ] A GRANULAR FREE DRAINING MATERIAL, AND A MAXIMUM AT REST EQUIVALENT SOIL
r 4020 SLIDER Y — — 1 |rF - — — - - — — — — — — 1 7 PRESSURE OF 5 PCF/FT. (GENERALLY ML, 5C, MH, AND ML-CL 80ILS)
) I I L P = 4 ! |
= - - — — — — . —— . = UNBALANCED
- | e e —— e | | — S E—— | f— - - — ] J WALL HGT-  FiLL max.) g WATE THIGENESS 2"
| r — — — — | | h L J ! | | I 8'-o" (1-4") v Q| *oe24" +5040" UNREINF.
m -t ------- | — 3'-0" (g'-4") nL| fea24" *o040" #5032"
| | I I | | | : - — — A | 10-0" (9'-4") '&J % #7a24" #5024" #5,032"
' I T ' I I I
| i-3/4"x11-1/8" LvL (FLUSH ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
| | 4= = == o I I -q « y I I X IN THE NOTES®, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS
| | | =2 | | q T I I CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
| 1 1 u—l m ‘z n BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
| | — - - - P | | o w | PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
| | I I 9 ]-3/4")(”'-[/8“ Lvl— (FLUSH) | | m O (Z % — I PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES
0 A i U | THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
o -q DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
| | 2 s El | E R E I I .<[ i * | | BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
o AR e . B4AS NT A A . . . ek I3 4 1 FOUNDATION NOTES: ConTracToR.
| | ® 0 ™ EXCAVATED % % N | | I g 33 o ' ' . REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND GENERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ON SHEET C&.1.0.
18K =9 = 9 9 = Omo || ]
| | s 9. (W=2'-0") 4" CONC. sLAB OVER el g (—.) | | U X E[J 8 | | 2. ALL 8" BLOCK OR POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM &'xle"
) | | - & L 'm w CONTINUOUS POURED CONCRETE FOOTING. e
B I 18K = GRAVEL FILL (4" MIN.) OVER VAPOR o - = Tl Y E®ed| | '?—EVE‘QLY
= | | - S - S I [ O g9 > | 3. ALL 2' BLOCK OR POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM &'x20" 6058)
_ | | UNEXCAVATED | | BARRIER % n 0 n 5 | | Z % & | | CONTINUOUS POURED CONCRETE FOOTING.
O i # = 0 = = 0_ Q =
}‘:I: |4 CON”C, SLAB W/ *3 REBAR | | 2 ¢ g 2 \ g —le . I ' Oe U | | 4., CONCRETE PAD FOOTING TO BE REINFORCED EA. WAY AS FOLLOWS: 30"x30"
| | @ 16"o.c. EA. WAY OVER | | =0 L Z g L, —l9 | I It | | (3) %5 36"x36" (3) ¥5 42"x42" (4) %4 48"'x48" (D) %4 54"x54" (5) #5
= X [\ X ®»|0 e0"x60" (&) *5
| GRAVEL ¢ coMpPacT FILL | ], Sl % = < Q- "l f _
| | =|e « =|e « =y ' ' | | Al 5. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE PROVIDED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED S$PACING
| | | | ol 2" T oo g ! 7 I '2. o 4o | | Q (&'-0" 0.c. MAX.) AND WITHIN 12" (MAX.) OFF EACH CORNER.
- - - o o - -
P P | |
| | P ey g . ' .
| | : . | | I I &. ALL STEEL COLUMNS NOTED ON PLANS ARE SCHEDULE 40 FIXED COLUMNS,
| | . X - \ - . | | ALL STEEL COLUMN 8IZES ON PLANS ARE INTERIOR DIAMETER (I.D.)
| ||| wex2 sTEEL BM. - Wex2l STEEL BM. ' ! | Wex2! STEEL BM. ! — " AR
.- 1 - T - - - o - - - . 3 - = - - - - - - - -! | 1. ALL PREFABRICATED CONCRETE LINTELS AT FOOTING LEVEL CHANGES SHALL
| | | II o o ok (D1-3/4"x1-1/8" LvL's ! : - S N | | | HAVE 8" (MIN.) BEARING AT EACH END.
_ _ _ [ 1 — — A
! 1B s s Fue) ! SR N 3’ DIA. (LD, STD. | I I I . ALL STEEL BEAMS ARE DESIGNED FOR 50 K&l STEEL
| L — — — — — — — o | Il A A 2 ! A STL. PIPE COL. | | | |
| I o % S o 1w P - - e - — (TT-’-) . | | 3. WHEN REBAR 16 INSTALLED IN THE FOOTING WALL REINFORCING SHALL BE
r - - — — —— — 7 | || = = | N | R R 36 x36 x12 ' ' | | BONDED TO THE FOOTING REINFORCING.
L L - L 1 1 1 n 1 1 1 CONC. FTG. I |
2 I I, X~ X A 9l X - . (Tre.) | Lo | | 10. WHEN REBAR 1 INSTALLED IN THE FOOTING: PER 2005 N.E.C. ARTICLE
3 | - | e 13 NS 3 \ — 0 9 | | 250.50: ALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING RODS IN THE FOOTINGS WHICH ARE
9Q o 3 N :s| o :sl VA Vo o (D1-3/4"x11-1/8" Lvl's + [ I ® GREATER THAN 20' 8HALL BE BONDED TO THE SERVICE PANEL WITH THE SAME
| ~ ' =g 3 YTy HANDRAI A /—(FI_USI-I ) 0 | | ' ' UL LISTED CLAMP USED FOR THE GROUND ROD ¢ *4 SOLID COPPER LONG
| e, A — | HANDRAL N 1 _Q | | | | = ENOUGH TO BE TERMINATED AT THE SERVICE PANEL. CONFIRMATION OF THE
| | } } { — et — ilg - | | A INSTALLATION SHALL BE DONE AT THE TIME OF FOOTING INSPECTION.
P =|la O | | 10
- SN = = = = = = = = = = = = - — - — — = Q I o~y - ®O o | | ¥ . WNDOW WELLS WITH A VERTICAL DEPTH MORE THAN 44" SHALL BE EQUIPPED
1 € € ~ T\ | |
| .0 TOP OF 8LAB TO BE 4" BELOW | | 9 9 Tl B I | WITH A PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER OR STEPS USABLE WITH THE WINDOW IN
| A TOP OF FOUNDATION (W=+9'-0") AT REAR 7 ] ! =|e | | THE FULLY OPEN POSITION. LADDER OR RUNGS SHALL HAVE AN INSIDE WIDTH
| HOLD DOWN < (FIELD YERIFY) ' ' = &L, L| == —= | | | OF AT LEAST 12", SHALL PROJECT AT LEAST 3" FROM THE WALL AND SHALL
| FOR SERVICE | | o ® @ ) | | [ BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN 18" o.c. VERTICALLY FOR THE FULL HEIGHT OF
I DOOR 1-g" | | 9 N | S THE WINDOW WELL.
(N IR | |
- 4 4
l I I 19 o N FURN., 2. DRAINS 8HALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL CONCRETE OR MASONRY
| 0 FLoO! AIN ' '
| | | Q. Q | Q R DR FOUNDATIONS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE SPACES
U A\ r T (FIELD VERIFY | | BELOW GRADE. APPROVED DRAINAGE 8YSTEMS OR MATERIALS SHALL BE
I | o i i
| ' =|e =<' = Loc.) [ [ B INSTALLED AT OR BELOW THE AREA TO BE PROTECTED AND SHALL DISCHARGE
| | % % | | ¥ BY GRAVITY OR MECHANICAL MEANS INTO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE STSTEM.
| | | 3 N © = GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE DRAINS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST | FOOT BEYOND
| o ot ] I I THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FOOTING AND & INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE | | I
| I I S | S 0T | | FOOTING AND BE COYERED WITH AN APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL,
| | -1{' | — | ___, THE TOP OF OPEN JOINTS OF DRAIN TILES SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH STRIPS U
| | [ [ - ' : | ! - ! ! OF BUILDING PAPER, AND THE DRAINAGE TILES OR PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE
—_ —_- —_ = J
X X r I PLACED ON 2 INCHES (MIN.) OF WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK AT LEAST z
| | ._I_ wa’?] STE]?‘ BM'_ l - (. ’_L o UJ8_><2I STE_EL BM_’ - - - '_ | ONE SIEVE SIZE LARGER THAN THE TILE JOINT OFPENING OR PERFORATION AND
| | | | PR I : : P (DI-2/4"%11-1/8" [ | ; COVERED WITH NOT LESS THAN & INCHES OF THE SAME MATERIAL. | | I Z
= gl 1 \ 1 L \ g \ r— - - -
9 | GF AR A GFE ARE A | | 10°-8 I 2-& LVL (CANTS- : | 13, FIELD VERIFY THE FINISHED FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT AT ALL EXTERIOR Q .q
Q | | I p ——s0LD | | PORCHES, TO PROVIDE A I-1/2" (MIN,) TO T-3/4" (MAX.) STEP-DOWN AT
| UNEXCAVATED . . BLOCKING EXTERIOR DOORS. ADJSUT THE FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT AT PORCHES AS —_—
| \ ! I - - 7 UNDER N ! ' REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR DESIRED FINISHES AND/OR DETIALS. d) —l
| | 4" CONC. 8LAB w/ &x& 10-10 I I P 3 . 9% LOAD %3 -H-Fa) = 0_
" | [ 3 30 BEARING 3 [ 1Z —LINE OF CANT
1 1 . l | l
| WWF OVER GRAVEL FILL (47 ™MIN.) — T i WALL ABY. o e FLOOR ABOVE
I OVER YAPOR BARRIER ! ® > > S e 7
l INK Q ° - sl s ‘
| | | e > > I ) i\ w
| k) 4 3 ~ ) = <>[
IRK |0 . . Sl ) |ie ; )_
- [N\ [\ ~ ~ Q
| | [ [ =9 = = 205 o - SCHEDULE 40 ADJMUSTABLE ) e
| | | Llg o ol o % | R = PIPE COLUMN - EE PLANS — | l z '—
| SUMP PUMP x x X l;\t FOR REQUIRED DIAMETER (1.D.) CONG. SLAB <4
I TOP OF 8LAB TO BE 8" BELOW (FIELD VERIFY ! X ¥l al s - PER PLANS i 3
| ocC. 1 L A .
| TOP OF FOUNDATION (W=3-0") AT FRONT \L : = = ST = n £ | | | G > Q
N N
(FIELD VERIFY) | < < ' [ 1= .
| PROVIDE 4x4 NOTCH FOR OVERHEAD ' ' . | El manle a ¢ ﬁ ° s S N >‘ i '9 2
1 . <
L _ _ _ _ _ _DooRHARDWARE I D13/ 4] I I-1/8" I-JolsT < 2, a z9
7 PROVIDE 4x4 NOTCH FOR OVERHEAD | | ] -3/4 Xl _ olp" ' _4 - = 3
| | L DOOR HARDWARE ; A : L LvLls - (CAS"I'C)' . T « 9 l 9 T
= - — — — — — — — 7 Cc— 1] |-y - ——"=-—-—— — — — — — — — — — — — — — ] . 4 [\\)
S L - . _- : . . 2 a. s l.l<[.l (14 Q)
= J A ? U O 1
L - - L & e — — — — . . o o o o . % < M3
a . <
S ]
\PAD SIZE ¢
REINFORCING ALL DRAWING ;IODPLIJlﬁ'ITi:I’IzTOE];IAL APPEARING
PER PLAN HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGNED SOLUTIONS INC THE
SAME MAY NOT BE COPIED USED DISCLOSED OR CON-
BIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
1Al ' n 1Al ' " 1 n 1 n WRITTEN CONSENT OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGNED
2-2 -4 1-2 2-0 -4 1-8 AD \JueTABLE COLUMN DETA | L SOLUTIONS INC WHICH RETAINS THE COMMON LAW
SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O" COPTYRIGHT TO THIS MATERIAL
]al_sll ]3'—0“ 24I_4II 3I_OII 4I_OII
NOTE: ALL PIPE COLUMNS INSTALLED PER THE ABOVE oo PJ,ILg 2’%11-11
o4'-0" DETAIL SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS A FIXED COLUMN FOR DET DL 1 'O’I'l
LOADING PURPOSES. IN AREAS WHERE THE ADJUSTABLE CHK]
SCREW CANNOT BE ENCASED PER THE DETAIL ABOVE, IT PNCH
FOUNDATION PLAN 5 THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT THE

ON THESE PLANS

SCALE:1/4" = I'-O" COLUMNS INSTALLED ARE RATED FOR THE LOADS LISTED SHEET: s l
o o




ALL STRUCTURE SHOWN ON THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED AS "MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS". THE BUILDER OR

CONTRACTOR MAY CHOOSE TO
UPSIZE OR ADD MEMBERS FOR EASE
OF CONSTRUCTION.

(2)2x8's UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE
ON PLAN (@ BRG. WALLS)

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET C8.1.0 inspired laegs. Proven HMlans,
FOR GENERAL FRAMING NOTES.
7844 FLINT ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

614 430-0027
NOTE: REFER TO SHEET A.L.O FOR QA FAX 430-8071

FLOOR JOIST BLOCKING DETAIL

www.rdshomedesign.com

STRUCTURAL LEGEND MEMBER MEMBER
DIRECTION ¢ 8PAN OF Q- Al
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS N
(SPECIFIC AREA INDICATED THE Buillders

Remodelors % §
DIRECTION ¢ 8PAN OF Councl]

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

(5 rosrw mx DOOR FRAMING DETAIL AL

d'-O" = NOT TO SCALE

I ° |piPE COLUMN wPAD NOTE: N ARH
MEMBER

L — J

4-g" 10-4" 27-4" 1-0" g-g" 2-0" 4-0" BEAM POCKET | JACK AND 2 FULL HEIGHT STUDS ARE
0 o eearne SUGGESTED @ ALL DOORS AND CASED
) =sar Fooker wreiLseTER OPENINGS TO ALLOW FOR WIDER CASING
o
°

(8" BEARING) DETAILS. DATE | BY | REVISION
POINT LOAD FROM ABY.
1O"XIO" BUILT-US A/C PAD (2)2x4's (MIN. BEARING)

COLUMN (TTP.) FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
ex6 "PT." POST 10"x10" BUILT-UP l. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND GENERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS ON

(TYe.) COLUMN (TYP.) SHEET CS.1.0
NOTE:

- BULLDER TO VERIFY THAT ALL 2. ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED &TUD-TO-&TUD.

45'-¢"

\"‘6“
W
)
Y
0]
\"‘6“

3040 3040 / STRUCTURAL LOADS TRANSFER

- TO FOUNDATION. " "
= | | — | | e——— | / I 3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 3-1/2", EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 4" UNLESS
i[_ — %:l' = - e : e - ALL BATH ¢ KITCHEN SOFFITS OTLERUIGE NOTED,

TO BE FIELD DESIGNED BY THE
___________________________________ P OWNER ¢ BUILDER.

' % ' BUILT-IN BUILT-IN E BUILT-IN BUILT-IN |df

s L 808 - |- # A
1

© ALL TRUSSES 10 BE DESIGNED 4. ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE 45 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THIS MEANS
& ENGINEERED BY TRUSS MFG'R THAT BOTH SIDES OF THE SQUARE OF THE ANGLE ARE EQUAL EVEN IF

COOKTOP . . , ! RS Vo= RAILING
ov. 36" REF. (D1-3/4"x11-1/78" LvL's—1| 2@ ONRY F.F. Tre.

B, SCREENED | KITCHEN moso
gl PORCH M2 15’
9 2] e

o
10 ClLG.
x 11

]I_4II

—
|||
K
Ll
§||
& |
H.||
o

ANYT DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
5. ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUWINGS

[
[
| MINIMUM LINTEL OF (2)2x8's WITH 172" PLYWOOD SPACER. APPLY GLUE CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
[
[

. BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
TO THE FULL MATING SURFACE OF BOTH 2x8's AND NAIL TOGETHER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

PER THE FASTENING SCHEDULE ON SHEET 1. ALL OTHER LINTELS PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES

THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
y SHALL BE BULT IN THE SAME MANNER. DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS

BECOME THE RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR.

s (FLUSHD

&. ALL POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2)2x4's WITH GLUE APPLIED ON
THE FULL MATING SURFACE AND NAILED PER THE FASTENING
SCHEDULE ON SHEET CS.1.0

. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE CROWNED BEFORE PLACEMENT AND SHALL SH.CLEVERLY
BE DOUBLED UNDER ALL PARALLEL WALLS. (le058)

14'-4"
—

 GREAT
ROOM

oot 2o

o° cLa.

2-2x&
3066-2

I-II—4”
1-1/8" 1-JOIST

@le"o.c.

14'x4" ISBLAND

. REFER TO THE WINDOW NOTES ON THIS SHEET.

(21-3/4"x11-1/8" LvL's (FLUSHD

(2)1-3/4"x11-1/8" LvL

10. SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDUWIRED ¢
INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP.

1-1/8" 1-JOIST

®l"o.c.
(D1-3/4"x2-1/4" LVL's
»

l 1 1 1
JOIST BEARING WALL = -
BINF BPANTRY

9080 SLIDING POCKET DR. (T)
2-2x10

| Il. CONTRACTOR SHALL SHIM ALL EXT. DOOR THRESHOLDS 3/4" VERIFY
| WITH BUILDER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

| SLIDING BARN " " ' '
DOOR (DI-2/4"x11-1/8" LvL 12. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM IT'S$ ATTIC AREA BY 5/8"
R | il "TYPE-X" DRYWALL APPLIED TO THE CEILING OF THE

— (FLUSH)
(D1-3/4"x11-1/8" I | (IN1-3/4"x11-178" LvL . ——-%fo_c;o' u= e | B = GARAGE. WHERE THE SEPARATION I8 A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE
LvL Iié | (FLUSH) il ]8, RS -~ STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED

WET BAR | . [ (D285 L]
A — @ ————— BY 5/8" "TYPE-X" DRYWALL.
........ \ [
. =i e
PANT.
(@}

ii // 1 xéo

A
o

| HANDRAIL

HANDRAI

|
|
0

n-1/8" 1-JoleT
2lc"o.c.

SHELVES
SHELVES

\ =1 J |PN. 16 R'®

4|_Oll

e|_o||

1
HANDRAIL WIox22 STL.|BM. (FLUSH) .
.ﬁ D& - - - - - - -
— II-1/8" I-JoleT
A} 0° cLa A N 4
1

|

|

| | | | e (Di-3/4"x11-1/8" LvL o |

: R !
' Q
; 3
STORAGE | — | . el6"o.c. }

Ll ANDRA- PANDRAIL | (2)1-3/4"x11-1/8" LvL's (FLUSH)
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' 6TAIR REQUIREMENTS:

MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH: 10"
NOSING PROJECTION: 3/4" - 1-1/4"
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT: T-3/4"
MAXIMUM VARIANCE IN RISER HEIGHT: 3/8"
MINIMUM HEADROOM HEIGHT AT STAIR ANGLE: e'-g"
. MINIMUM LANDING DEPTH: 36"
MINIMUM/MAXIMUM HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 34"/3g"
MINIMUM GUARDRAIL HEIGHT: AT STAIRS= 34"

AT BALCONIES, DECKS, ¢ ALL RAISED FLOOR SURFACES= 36"
9. MAXIMUM BALUSTER SPACING (CLEAR OPENING): 4"
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FO' al |AL @ || 10, MINIMUM STAIR WIDTH EXCLUDING WALL HANDRAIL: 30"

.- D IN IN G SN BENCH 1. HAND GRIP MAY NOT EXCEED 2" IN CROSS EC. DIMENSION,
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!I . ALL WINDOW SIZES SHOWN ARE FOR:
\ ! PELLA PROLINE CASEMENT
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LOCKERS
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2. WNDOW EGRESS REQUIREMENTS:
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR: 44"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT: 24"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH 20"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING &.F. 5.1 &.F.
* GRADE FLOOR WINDOWS ARE ALLOWED
A NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0 &.F.

n-e" I-JoisT
@lo"o.c.

.

Wiox22 STL. BM., (DROPPED) CANT,

- N

“““““ T=et 1sIeIeT T T T T T, n-e" -JoisT ! 1-178" 1-JolsT
a6 o.c. | 2l o.c. ‘ 26" o.c.

~—(2)1-3/4"x11-1/8" HOBB'E& ) 3. IT IS THE BUILDERS' RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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NOTE: REFER TO SHEETS CS.1.0 ¢ A.2.0
FOR GENERAL FRAMING NOTES. SEE SHEET
A.2,0 FOR WINDOW REQUIREMENTS AND STAIR
CALCULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

DBL. 2xe TOP PLATE

2x6 CRIPPLE &TUD
(VERIFY LENGTH)

HEADER (MIN. (2)2x8's)
SEE PLAN FOR EXACT SIZE
2xe PLATE

. 2x2 PLATE

1y

- STANLEY BP25ON-Ol or EQUAL
@ | TTT———DOOR TRACK (INSTALL
PER MFGR. SPECS.)

A STANLEY BP25ON-41 or EQUAL
BALL-BEARING 4-WHEEL

W HANGER (INSTALL PER

T~ MEGR. SPECS.)
DOOR sLAB
STANLEY PD250-TI or EQUAL

FINISH JAMS ADJ. DOOR GUIDE NS JAME
CASING _ (INSTALL PER MFGR.
SPECS.) 1-1/2"x1-1/2" STEEL ANGLE
(22x6 ROUGH JAMB STIFFENER
SECTION A %2 BLATE 24 STUD TURNED FLAT

HEAVY DUTY RUBBER
ADJ. DOOR &TOP

DOOR SLA:

AT, S

A
YERIFY w/ PARTS USED
TO ACHIEVE DOOR EDGE
R.O. = DOOR 8IZE +2"| FLUSH w/ FIN. OPENING
1

FLUSH w/
DOOR OFPEN

PLAN VIEW

POCKET DOOR DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-O"

inspired laegs. Proven HMlans,

7844 FLINT ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235
614 430-0027
FAX 430-8071

www.rdshomedesign.com

MEMBER MEMBER
THE Builders
Remodelors % §
Council

NART

DATE | BY | REVISION

ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS
CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES
THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR.
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ROOF NOTES:
l.  PLEASE REFER TO THE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET C¢.1.0

TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL VERIFY ALL HEEL CUTS w/ ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS - ADJUST HEEL AS REQUIRED TO
ALLOW FOR ELEVATION DETAILS SHOWN - INCREASE OVERHANGS AT STUCCO STONE VENEER WALLS BY 2-1/2" - ADJUST
HEEL ACCORDINGLY - ALL FASCIA / FRIEZE BOARDS SHALL ALIGN PER ELEVATIONS - CONTACT DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY
WITH ANY QUESTIONS AND/OR DESIGN 19SUES

2. PLEASE REFER TO THE FASTENING SCHEDULE ON SHEET CS.1.0

3. ALL RAFTERS SHALL BE NAILED TO CEILING JOISTS TO FORM A
CONTINUOUS TIE BETWEEN EXTERIOR WALLS WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO

THE RAFTERS. WHERE NOT PARALLEL, RAFTERS SHALL BE TIED WITH A RAFTER inspired laegs. Proven Flans,
NOTE: REFER TO SHEETS® C8.1.0 ¢ A.2.0 FOR TIE, LOCATED AS NEAR THE PLATE AS PRACTICAL. RAFTER TIES SHALL BE
GENERAL FRAMING NOTES. SEE SHEET A.2.0 SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4' ON CENTER. RAFTERS SHALL BE FRAMED TO 7844 FLINT ROAD

RIDGE BOARD, OR TO EACH OTHER, WITH GUSSET PLATES AS A TIE. COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

FOR WINDOW REQUIREMENTS, AND STAIR

CALCULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS 4. RIDGE BOARD SHALL BE AT LEAST I" NOMINAL THICKNESS AND NOT

LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE CUT END OF THE RAFTER. WHEN THE CUT END OF
THE RAFTER EXCEEDS I1&" THE RIDGE BOARD SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A .
SOLID 212 WITH AN ADDITIONAL 2X (AS REQUIRED) FURRED TO THE BOTTOM www.rdshomedemgn.com

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET CS.1.O

FOR GENERAL FRAMING NOTES. 5. VALLET AND HIP RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2" NOMINAL MEMBER MEMBER

THICKNE®S AND NOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE CUT ENDS OF THE RAFTERS. % D

©. HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT THE RIDGE BY A THE Bullders
BRACE TO A BEARING PARTITION WALL, OR BE DESIGNED TO CARRY/ Remodelors

614 430-0027
FAX 430-8071

DISTRIBUTE THE SPECIFIC LOAD AT THAT POINT. Council
1. ENDS OF CEILING JOISTS SHALL BE LAPPED OR BUTTED OVER BEARING

PARTITIONS OR BEAM, AND TOE-NAILED TO THE BEARING MEMBER. WHEN jx
CEILING JOISTS ARE USED TO PROVIDE RESISTANCE TO RAFTER THRUST, LAP

JOISTS SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED TOGETHER AND BUTTED JOISTS SHALL N ARH
BE TIED TOGETHER IN A MANNER TO RESIST SUCH THRUST.

8. ALL LINTELS IN EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
A MINMUM OF (2)2x8'S6 GLUED AND NAILED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DATE | BY | REVISION

9. ALL POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2)2X4'S6 GLUED AND NAILED
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

(2)2x10's (2)2x10's FRAME WALL ONTOP OF 10. ALL RAFTER AND CEILING JOISTS SIZED FOR MINMUM ALLOWABLE
FEE;?&KAE; GIRDER TO @' I-/8" PLATE MEMBER, BULDER MAY UPSIZE MEMBERS FOR FRAMING EASE.
, REQD HGT. A.FF. Il AN ICE BARRIER THAT CONSISTS OF AT LEAST 2 LATERS OF

UNDERLAYMENT CEMENTED TOGETHER OR A SELF-ADHEREING POLYMER BITUMEN
SHEET, SHALL BE USED IN LIEU OF NORMAL UNDERLAYMENT AND EXTEND
FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24 INCHES INSIDE THE

'-'-'-'-'-'-'-F‘-"-"-“-“-"-"-"-‘P'-'-="==========

I,'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'- ==================
E—— I —— el ocun T e T T BT S 1T ] EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH
1N - . ! ’s OF TRUSSES ROOF TRUSSES ASTM D 226 TYPE I
| | ! :j ¥ i g ‘ —l‘
- “hyy » ‘ FID m @ 4|| | |
| " : PP O.C. 24" O.C. L
‘ "y : ] [ ]
‘ Wy - '’ - L - - - - - - - - - - -
! e " GIRDER TRUSS ]
| 1
! :: : " ::[ E.: 1 - 60F' ATTIC 6' ACE ANT DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
[ ) h L} ' L] IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUWINGS
J ' n CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
! |: : ! . : ATTIC VENTILATION BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
! ROOF TRUSSES (M "y ROOF TRUSSES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
| 970" OC "o 3 bod™ O.C . WHEN DETERMINED NECESSARY BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DUE TO ATMOSPHERIC OR CLIMATIC EROCEEDING Wi CONSTRUCTION CoNSTITITES
| e " " e " o i CONDITIONS, ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
; —_ ! N ' DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH P R e e,
¥ Ve ! SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW, CONTRACTOR.
[’T Noooo pepubebobebel niufufupububuis huis bebubebubobd ; THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN | TO 18O OF THE AREA OF SPACE _
| .y v H &' OVERHANG VENTILATED EXCEPT THAT THE AREA MAY BE | TO 300, PROVIDED AT LEAST 5O PERCENT OF THE
; | . X e ' REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA (5 PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE
| / . ' ' SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF
; ) . . ' SH.CLEVERLY
; / : e ’ THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROYIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS, THE NET FREE (l6058)
| J e ROOF OVERLAY CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE NOT LESS THAN | TO 300 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE
h 7 'l SEE 8CAB RAFTER . VENTILATED WHEN THE VAPOR BARRIER HAVING A TRANSMISSION RATE NOT EXCEEDING | PERM IS
I b CHART THIS SHEEET INSTALLED ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CEILING.
| | 1 L}
| | L}
‘*,’” sr——wl : . 80p S.F. / 300 = 2.68 / 2 = 1.34 5Q. FT. OF
MOKIE
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; ! \ROOF TRUSSES AND 1.34 OF FREE FLOW REQUIRED AT EAVES.
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! ] ]
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n e
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" X ’ 0 (& q 'h - BUILDER TO VERIFY THAT ALL
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' ! ’ vy TO FOUNDATION,
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w w ] ] - " Ml d)
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- ' | ' RAFTERS AND SOME ADJUSTMENTS IN PLATE HEIGHT AND/OR SEAT CUTS SHOULD BE ANTICIPATED. =
; --- Tt ittt Bl ———n— - - _ _ _ : - - - - UPSIZING MEMBERS FOR ALIGNMENT OR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION 18 YOUR CHOICE. l 2 faas g
e e e e e EERER RS R
e N . (14
i $ oo ————— e ———————— AL N . | = o e ON ROOFS THAT HAVE UNEVEN PITCHES WHERE THE EAVE 1S AT A UNIFORM HEIGHT, THE PLATE U I_J_'l Q) “0‘ m
T === sEss=ss fzzzazzzzdazzazza: HEIGHT LABELED I8 NOMINAL, YOU WILL NEED TO ADJUST SLIGHTLY FOR THE PITCH THROUGH EITHER a3
TOUR SEAT CUT OR PLATE HEIGHT.
FALSE CHIMNETS, DORMERS, CUPOLA'S, AND OTHER SIMILAR FEATURES, 8HOULD NOT BE FRAMED AS _
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WORK OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGNED SOLUTIONS INC THE
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WRITTEN CONSENT OF RESIDENTIAL DESIGNED
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5/4x10 BAND W/ 2x CAP— |

FLASH AS REQ'D

2-1/4" STUCCO STONE
YENEER W/ WOOD CAP
(TYP.) SEE DETAIL

LP 2x &TUD WALL
FRAMING w/
172" EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

UPPER FLASHING

2x C.T.F. -TAPER FOR
DRAINAGE

‘/ BLOCKING AS

REQUIRED

T+ IxIo

|, — LOWER
FLASHING

2-1/4" CULTURED STONE
YENEER

BONDING MORTAR
FOR STONE

WOOD CARP DETAIL

SCALE: I-1/2" = 1'-0"

SPARK ARRESTOR W/ RAIN CAP
BRICK SOLDIER CRS.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL VERIFY ALL HEEL CUTS w/ ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS - ADJUST HEEL AS REQUIRED TO
ALLOW FOR ELEVATION DETAILS SHOWN - INCREASE OVERHANGS AT STUCCO STONE VENEER WALLS BY 2" - ADJUST

HEEL ACCORDINGLY - ALL FASCIA / FRIEZE BOARDS SHALL ALIGN PER ELEVATIONS - CONTACT DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY

WITH ANY QUESTIONS AND/OR DESIGN ISSUES

GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL TRIM BOARDS TO BE BACKED w/ 1/16"08B FOR $TUCCO WALLS.
2. CORNER BOARDS TO BE OMITTED w/ $TUCCO.

3. METHOD ¢ QUANTITY OF ROOF YENTING TO BE DETERMINED BY
BUILDER, ADHERE TO LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS,

NOTE:
GRADE SHALL FALL &" (MIN.) WITHIN
FIRST 10' FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.

H
P
.

BRICK VENEER

W

]
2040 2040 20407/\\

3050

2.

3.

»

AZARDOUS LOCATIONS
HE FOLLOUWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR
HE PURPOSES OF GLAZING:

GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES.
GLAZING IN FIXED AND 8LIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND
PANELS IN SLIDING AND BIFOLD CLOSET DOOR ASSEMBLIES.

GLAZING IN 8TORM DOORS.

. GLAZING IN ITEM &, IN WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE
DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION OR WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR 16
TO A CLOSET, 8TORAGE AREA, OR BATHROOM. GLAZING IN THESE
APPLICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ITEM 1.

. GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS,

SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANT PART
OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE
BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING 16 LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524
MM) ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET AND 36 INCHES (314 MM) HORIZONTALLY
FROM THE INSIDE EDGE OF THE TUB OR COMPARTMENT.

. GLAZING, IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A
DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE 16 WITHIN A 24-INCH(61O MM)
ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE I8
LES® THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING
SURFACE.

. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN THOSE

LOCATIONS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 5 AND & ABOVE, THAT MEETS ALL OF
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1.1. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 2 SQUARE
FEET (O.83& ™M2).

T1.2. BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
1.2. TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 26 INCHES (314 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR.
1.4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 2& INCHES (914 MM)
HORIZONTALLY OF THE GLAZING.

. ALL GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AN AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A
WALKING SURFACE. INCLUDED ARE STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
NONSTRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.

. GLAZING N WALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR
SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF
THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN €O INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE A WALKING
SURFACE AND WITHIN 60O INCHES (1524 MM ) HORIZONTALLY OF THE
WATER'S EDGE. THI® SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN
MULTIPLE GLAZING.

10. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36

INCHES (214 MM) HORIZONTALLY OFA WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE
EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS 1S LESS THAN &0 INCHES (1524 MM)
ABOVYE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE.

1. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN €O INCHES (1524 MM

HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD OF A STAIRWAY IN ANY DIRECTION
WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS 1S LESS THAN &0 INCHES
(1524 MM) ABOVE THE NOSE OF THE TREAD.

EXCEPTIONS: THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS, MATERIALS AND USES ARE EXEMPT

FROM THE ABOVE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:

OPENINGS IN DOORS THROUGH WHICH A 3-INCH (Te MM) SPHERE 19
UNABLE TO PASS.

DECORATIVE GLASS N ITEMS |, & OR .

. GLAZING IN ITEM &, WHEN THERE 19 AN INTERVENING WALL OR OTHER
PERMANENT BARRIER BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE GLAZING.

. GLAZING IN ITEM &, IN WALLS PERPEN- DICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE
DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION OR WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR 1S
TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 2 FEET (914 MM) OR LESS IN DEPTH.
GLAZING IN THESE APPLICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ITEM 1.

. GLAZING IN ITEMS 7 AND 10, WHEN A PROTECTIVE BAR IS INSTALLED ON
THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 36 INCHES € 2 INCHES (214
MM € B5MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE BAR SHALL BE CAPABLE
OFWITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 5O POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
(14.5 KG/M) WITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND BE A MINIMUM OF I
INCHES (28 MM) IN HEIGHT.

. OUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER MULTIPLE
GLAZED PANELS IN ITEM 7, WHEN THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLASS 1S
25 FEET (7620 MM) OR MORE ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING SURFACE,
OR OTHER HORIZONTAL WITHIN 45 DEGREES (©.73 RAD) OF HORIZONTALI
SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR.

. LOUVERED WINDOWS AND JALOUSIES COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF THESE NOTES.
. MIRRORS AND OTHER GLASS PANELS MOUNTED OR HUNG ON A SURFACE
THAT PROVIDES A CONTINUOUS BACKING SUPPORT.

Q. SAFETY GLAZING IN ITEMS 10 AND 11 [ NOT REQUIRED WHERE:
2.l. THE SIDE OF A STAIRWAY, LANDING OR RAMP HAS A GUARDRAIL OR

HANDRAIL, INCLUDING BALUSTERS OR IN-FILL PANELS, COMPLYING WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE: AND

2.2. THE PLANE OF THE GLASS 1& GREATER THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) FROM

THE RAILING.
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NOTE:
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FIRST 10' FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.
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ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS
CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
— PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES
THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
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NOTE:

GRADE SHALL FALL &" (MIN.D WITHIN
FIRST 10' FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.

NOTE: SEE SHEET A.5.0 FOR
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NOTE:
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FIRST 10' FROM BUILDING PERIMETER.

NOTE: SEE SHEET A.5.0 FOR
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|
ELECTRIC SYMBOLS
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH OWNER SELECTED WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE W

3 WAY suiteH CEILING RECESSED FIXTURE

w

\
A

7
N

N

4 WAY sWITCH

ANY SWITCH WITH DIMMER

N
|

-, P

l"l - CEILING RECESSED (ADJUSTABLE SPLAY) inspired laegs. Proven HMlans,
MOTION ACTIVATED SWITCH/SENSOR
CEILING EXHAUST W/ REMOTE FAN (VENT LOCATION) Cosgﬁ' Ef LI;éNg HRI%"*“%%
1OV DUPLEX RECEPTICAL Rk MOTOR IN ATTIC - VERIFY LOCATION W/ BULDER ooy 2

CEILING EXHAUST FAN - NUTINE QT SERIES FAX 430-8071
220V SINGLE RECEPTICAL

COMBINATION CEILING EXHAUST FAN www.rdshomedesign.com

IOV DUPLEX &PLIT RECEPTICAL AND LIGHT FIXTURE - NUTONE QT SERIES

SERVICE PANEL MEMBER MEMBER

(MAY BE RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED) D

EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHTS
THE Builders

Remodelors % §

Council

SPECIAL OUTLET

TELEPHONE OUTLET

CABLE OUTLET
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

OO0 >0 E&EsS

DATA PORT (COMPUTER JACK)
UNDER CABINET MOUNTED (KICHLER) A

o)

Fl GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

% 1 B&F ss

WEATHERPROOF

JNETION Box ]
% y DATE | BY | REVISION
®

CEILING FAN
OWNER SELECTED CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE &

(INSTALL FAN BOX) %
V4

-0 COMBINATION CEILING FAN AND LIGHT FIXTURE

Z8\

TRACK LIGHTS

OWNER SELECTED CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE

@O OF

TAMPER RESISTANT OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE DUWELLING AREAS
SPECIFIED IN NEC 210.12 (B8)

ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS

NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 YOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE

o ; ) o AMPERE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PRIOR T THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

LISTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EXCLUDED T R CeaPANCE oF Toier DoturNTE AN

WILL BE BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR UNFINISHED BASEMENTS DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS

‘ BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING

! ! GARAGES, EXTERIOR OUTLETS, 4 BATHS. CONTRACTOR.
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OWNER SELECTED WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

inspired laegs. Proven HMlans,

CEILING RECESSED FIXTURE

CEILING RECESSED (ADJUSTABLE SPLAY)

7844 FLINT ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235
614 430-0027
FAX 430-8071

CEILING EXHAUST W/ REMOTE FAN (VENT LOCATION)
MOTOR IN ATTIC - VERIFY LOCATION W/ BUILDER

CEILING EXHAUST FAN - NUTINE QT SERIES

COMBINATION CEILING EXHAUST FAN
AND LIGHT FIXTURE - NUTONE QT SERIES

www.rdshomedesign.com

SERVICE PANEL MEMBER MEMBER

(MAY BE RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED) D

THE Builders

Remodelors % §

Council

EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHTS

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

UNDER CABINET MOUNTED (KICHLER) A

TRACK LIGHTS

DATE | BY | REVISION

CEILING FAN

COMBINATION CEILING FAN AND LIGHT FIXTURE

SPECIFIED IN NEC 210.12 (B8)

TAMPER RESISTANT OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE DUWELLING AREAS

ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION

NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 YOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20
AMPERE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
LISTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EXCLUDED
WILL BE BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR UNFINISHED BASEMENTS,

GARAGES, EXTERIOR OUTLETS, ¢ BATHS. CONTRACTOR.

IN THE NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND OR DRAUINGS
CONTAINED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES
THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND
DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
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ELECTRIC SYMBOLS
L
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OWNER SELECTED WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE W
3 WAY suWITCH X .

CEILING RECESSED FIXTURE

'
N

4 WAY sWITCH

P P P O O

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
DATA PORT (COMPUTER JACK)

UNDER CABINET MOUNTED (KICHLER) A

o)

Fl GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

D
ANT SWITCH WITH DIMMER = .
N CEILING RECESSED (ADMUSTABLE SPLAY) Inspired Ideas. Praven Plans,
MOTION ACTIVATED SWITCH/SENSOR
CEILING EXHAUST W/ REMOTE FAN (VENT LOCATION) Cosgﬁ' Ef LI;éNg HRI%"*“%%
MOTOR IN ATTIC - VERIFY LOCATION W/ BUI !
@ IOV DUPLEX RECEPTICAL RF R ERIFT L BULDER 614 430-0027
@  CEILING EXHAUST FAN - NUTINE QT SERIES FAX 430-8071
20V SINGLE RECEPTICAL
COMBINATION CEILING EXHAUST FAN www.rdshomedemgn.com
O ror oumoxerirn secemnoa, A AT TR enE AT e I
®  eezcial ourLsr ‘Q:l SERVICE PANEL MEMBER MEMBER
(MAY BE RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED)
P o omer Al
F-EPHONE ouTLE Qg EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHTS
THE Bullders
‘;\ CABLE OUTLET Remodelors % §
@ o— Council
e
—6—

WEATHERPROOF TRACK LIGHTS

JNETION Box ]
% y DATE | BY | REVISION
®

CEILING FAN
OWNER SELECTED CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE &

(INSTALL FAN BOX) %
V4
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S,I . 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSION
K : NOTE: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 CONTANED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHaLt B
! BDRM.4 AMPERE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PRIOR 10 THE COMMENGEMENT OF CONSTRUGTION.
! ‘ ; LISTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EXCLUDED T R CeaPANCE oF Toier DoturNTE AN
: ! WILL BE BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS
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|| City of Worthington | "% st b: j
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION | aechecehedl Aol

Final Plat
Fee $100.00

Date Received
A. General Information otion/Date
1. Property Location __Z03E NEW EnetalD AVE.
2. Zoningand Use  RESIISEAFYIA_

3. Applicant _ o WERR BomEL

Address _ 7662 NORTH CENTRAM.. DR. LEWIS CEMTER oW 43035
Home Phone Work Phone ({14 ol 4= 5

4. Property Owner PAMELA R. SoyNSTON
Address __DODLE MBS EANANTD ANE

Home Phone Work Phone

5. Burveyor or Engincer  LAMNDMARI, SURVEL GROUF
Address __ 2099 wWEsT™ FIFTH WNE - COLUMBVS;QH 4222
phone __ (g1d) 4G - Fece

B. Existing

[. Numberoflots 2 2. Area 4’3g§Z7S-F. C]O f'“-cf"ii")

C. Proposed

B0O% |32
1. Number of lots % 2. Area ‘}'3! %77 SF.3. Dimensions 8@ ¥ 1%L
80, 80 2. 4% I32
4. Frontage /72.¢k 5. Utilities available? Y B.S

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT AND SIGN YOUR NAME:

The information contained in this application and in zll attachments is true and correct to the best
r\] further acknowiefdge that ] bave familiarized myself with all appliczble
@rtharrgken COdlffd Ordinances and will comply with all a}&gcable

\]'*:cﬂw Ole 04~
Kpphcam (_-‘5’1gn€ﬁlre) o Date S r?
T

Property Owner (Signature) D%E / ‘@/y

i) Q‘ b(aék

7/[ Z,/f 4



Jonathan Halverstadt
Julia & Carl Haager
Gerj Hewitt

John & Patricia Shutter
Keely Croxion
Christopher & Amy Hill
Resident

Michae! & Brenda Cross
Dianne Klisares

Abutting Property Owners List for

303 E. New England Ave.

James King

Steven Hurt

300 E. New England Ave.
306 E. New England Ave.
307 E. New England Ave.

559 White Oak PI.
595 Greenwich St.
339 E. Beck St.

607 Greenwich St.
617 Greenwich St.

277 E. New England Ave.

Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthingtor, OH 43085
Columbus, OH 43206

Woarthington, OH 43085
Worthington, CH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085



Plat Amendment
303 East New England Avenue
Supporting Statement

The existing three (3) Parcels at the Southeast Corner of New England
Avenue & Greenwich Street are made up of a vacant Parcel 100-000736, which is
at the corner and two (2) parcels to the South. Those Parcels are 100-000395 &
100-000567. The Existing Home straddles these two (2) Lots. Currently, Parcel
100-000567 does not have access to a public street.

The request being made is for the creation of a Plat Revision in order to
create three (3) buildable Parcels that have frontage along Greenwich Street. The
Proposed Lots meet the established minimum Area & frontage requirement for
the neighborhood.

3879193.3 : 09240 DOOOT



303 E. New England Ave.
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REPLAT OF LOTS 81 AND 82 OF MORRIS’ ADDITION
TO THE TOWN OF WORTHINGTON — _? [ \
PRELIMINARY PLAT R

CITY OF WORTHINGTON, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN j ) DUBLIN | GRANVILLE RD)
STATE OF QHIO

ENW_IEE_ ST

( DRAWN BY: DJH

&
‘ &
© 3
/ *EWATER TAP NOE: a
/ TZ BCRE NOT CU| <
| | | f' PAVEMEINT, ! | Po—
11 \ W /“ﬂ A | [ A
b W & VICINITY MAP
7 NOT 7O SCALE
' EENWICH STREET)
PHE. 4, PG. 114
% LEGEND
;é__ EW PUBLIC SEWER —
B/C = —— SIG
)} = @% OHN _——— —03 [%
AL e ] : WATER VALVE
o TN 62 52 8& fE 34/ 9'5—T_"" /’1 i B e ; » [>§1 2 wATER TAP
5T . — — . T B0.000 | . v X7 FIRE HYDRANT
181.93 J\\ _a!_‘ _qu _ﬂlfﬁig / T /{io.g@ A= [ s .a,mue./ stRgo o4
WILLIAM W. AND .Cp??;\’ e 4 '|| ro. L . i -__,1’/,,/ TAP AN --.\ %lg % & power PoLE
2 PAMELA R. JOHNSTON uAGE 713 = ™ e \&:g Ml CURS INLET
n = 0.R. 20191E19 d—"}‘ F & ol 307 SETaACK O | €D STORM MANHOLS
5 & Clx N ,.,-)‘ S ’é/ WILLIAM W, % 8 E & i G5 SANITARY MANHOLE
- 3 MO DISTLRBANGE /)EG‘ \ { : S :Vj o AND PAMELA R. % | ki 2 GAS TAR
m % Py A ZOME e o y / >3 /‘,( ey JOHNSTON § ot TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
& Cq/ SEE NOVE A" ol £ i, /Q»Ef"5353ﬁ15--1.,_5 “ 2@8 & (T) TELEPHONE MANHOLE
Nem o {0.359 ACRES) - i il RN g \_,\_q'g ) &
_Cogx .’ -7 LOT 81\ . RIS LOT 1 A .:aq i DECIDUOUS TREE
G % ‘.\ - g ‘\ — T . "— 5 = k m‘
1.0 = v LOT 82 ‘ep X Fodr: {% 5. || 0.242 ACRES |37 |5 § s Bt il e o™
2 T LOT 3 b @Q’ . [t % i8] I I 3 i —OHW—  CVERHEAD UTILTY WIRES
5 o 24 0.550 ACRES Q{? % % AU e “"gl z/a B\_\ [Q-j 2
= j L ! I
m = M & |z ' \%m s SSSS = OWNER:
TR L ol & b i % ey WILLIAM W. AND
a - i : T of § PAMELA R. JOHNSTON
% L SETBAE — & 2\ 303 E NEW ENGLAND AVE
% | WORTHINGTON, OH 43085
B AU ;
\ : A = DEVELOPER:
181.34 S ; i BOB WEBB GROUP
— | 7762 N CENTRAL DR
| 1o LEWIS CENTER, OH 43035
zZ L »
ik SURVEYOR:
NOTE "A" »——'W 0 o SCOTT D. GRUNDEI
THERE SHALL BE NO OISTURBANCE ON THE SOUTHERM SR & EEOFaEOSf;ONAL SHRVEVRR
PORTION OF LOT 3 THAT IS LCCATED IN THE NO DISTUREANGE :
ZONE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TRE GiTY.
GRAPHIC SCALE THIS iNCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF ANY TREES AND VEGETATION.
o 20 40 39 FLOOD NOTE: ZONING DISTRICT:

= THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE R—10 "LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL” St e gres
;:: BASIS OF BEARINGS: QUTSIDE THE 500 YEAR FLOODPLAIN), AS DETERMINED BY GRAPHIC LANDMARK SURVEY

INTERPOLATION FROM THE FLOOD INSURAMCE RATE MAP NUMBER

I THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE BEARING 39049C0150K, WITH AN ECFECTIVE DATE OF 08/17 /2008, ; N T ),’,\\'7_‘ 1.
( IN FEET ) S 86'53'4C" E FOR THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF NEW ENGLAND PLBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY. @!I Gn(—/wp ”N CUR PO = L’
1 inch = 40 ft. AVENUE, BASED ON THE OHIQ STATE PLANE COORLINATE
SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD B3 DATUM {2011}, TAKEN FROM 2099 WEST FIFTH AVENUE, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212
S e PHONE: (814) 485-3000 FAX: (614) 485-9003

DATE: 6/22/17 FILE NO. 199405

—I
DRAWING NO. Ol X

OATE |~ Lo-\7T




£ REPLAT OF LOTS 81 AND 82 OF MORRIS' ADDITION !

TO THE TOWN OF WORTHINGTON

CITY OF WORTHINGTON, CCUNTY OF FRANKLIN

{ 3
STATE OF OHIO e
& bk
2 2 guauu GRANVILLE RD
SITUATED IN THE STATE OF QHIQ, COUNTY OF FRAMKLIN, CITY OF WORTHINGTCN, BEING IN 5 x % 5 E
QUARTER TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 2, RANGE 18 UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS AND BEING ALL OF (ID g E 5
LOTS 81 AND 82 OF MORRIS' ADDITION TQ THE TOWN OF WCRTHINGTOM, AS SHOWN AND DELINEATED = = a ES
iN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 119, AND BEING GONVEYED TO WILLIM W. AND PAMELA R. JOHNSTON BY Approved this Day of E E
gEEI%E?FFmEE LNOL?NFR?I.%IM(R)'ECORD B363A16 AND OFFICIAL RECORD 20191E18, RECORDER'S o0 Ciek. MURTcipal Prantang. CommisEn, NEW GLAND JAVE = % 5
Werthington, Ohio
THE UNDERSIGNED, WILLIAM W. AND PAMELA R. JOHNSTON, OWNER OF THE LANDS PLATTED McCOY AVE
HEREIN, DULY AUTHORIZED IN THE PREMISES, DOES HERESY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT CORRECTLY
REPRESENTS ITS "REPLAT OF LOTS 81 AND 82 OF MORRIS' ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF WORTHINGTON" Approved this__Day of \. /
A SUBDMVISION CONTAINING LOTS NUMBERED 1, 2 AND 3, ALL INCLUSIVE, DOES HEREBY ACCEPT THIS T 7 ; T
PLAT OF SAME. 20 Diractor of Enginesring, VICINITY MAP
Worthington, Ohio NOT TC SCALE
Approved this Day of
20 City Manager,
Worthington, Ohie
IN WITHESS WHERECF, WiILLIAM W. AND PAMELA R JOHNSTON, OWMERS, Ao d th o ¢ 20 by Ordi v
prove i5 ay o ; , by Crdingnce No. 5
BAVESHEREE) SRl THER RN TH el n_. Whereas this plat is occepied by the council of the Cily of Worthington, Chio.
SIGNED AND ACKNOWLEDGED SURVEY DATA:
N THE PRESENCE OF: In witness thersof, | have hersunto set
my hand and affixed my seal Clerk of Council, BASIS OF BEARINGS: THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
the__day of 20 Worthinaton. Ohio THE BEARING S 85'53'40" E FOR THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF NEW
mngian, ! ENGLAND AVEMUE, BASED ON THE COHIO STATE FLANE COORDINATE
BY SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, NAD B3 DATUM (2011), TAKEN FROM GPS
WILLIAM W. JOHNSTON OBSERVATION.
SOURCE OF DATA: THE SOURCES OF RECORDED SURVEY DATA
BY. Transferrad this day of 20 ¢ REFEREMCED IN THE PLAM AMD TEXT OF THIS PLAT ARE THE RECORDS
PAMELA R. JOHNSTON Auditor, Fronklin County, Ohio OF THE RECORDER'S OFFICE, FRANKUN COUNTY, OHID.

REBAR: REBAR. WHERE INDICATED HEREON, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
ARE TO BE SET AND ARE REBAR, 5/8 INCH DlA. 30 INCHES IN
LENGTH, WITH A RED PLASTIC CAP PLACED ON THE TOP ENDC BEARING

STATE OF OHIO T
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN S5: Deputy Auditer, Franklin County, Ohio THE MAME "LANDMARK SURVEY™,
BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED WILLIAM W. AND PERMANENT MARKERS: PERMANENT MARKERS, WHERE INDICATED
PAMELA R. JOHNSTON, OWNERS, WHO ACKNOWLEDGED THE SIGNING AND FOREGOING INSTRUMENT TO HEREON, ARE TO ;REEQF%E—BIEICSHE‘_D{%%R 'I‘HIRTY—INCH LoNe, soup |
BE THEIR VOLUNTARY ACT FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES EXPRESSED HEREIN. IRON PINS. PINS ARE 1O BE SET TO' MONUMENT THE FOINTS INE
F"ed for record this___day of ' GROUND AND THEN CAPPED WITH AN ACUMINUM CAP STAMPED
O at_ M. Fee ’_. Recordsr, Franklin County, Ohic LANDMARK SURVEY ONCE INSTALLED, THE TOP OF THE CAP SHALL BE

MARKED (PUNCHED} TO RECCRO THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF THE POINT,
M WITWESS THEREQF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL THIS

DAY__OF 20
File No.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NCTARY PUBLIC,  STATE OF OHO R e ) CITY OF @RTHINSTUh
20 i Deputy Recorder, Franklin County, Ohio \)\ O i
NG NO.
Plat Book . Pages 3 g 7
DATE ’1 ~ l\ﬂ‘“ \
3 ff \\.r,r
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE SURVEYED THE PREMISES, ] LANDMARK SURVEY
PREPARED THE ATTACHED PLAT AND THAT SAID PLAT (S CORRECT. ALL g
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF. ALL .“ GROUP, INCORPORATLD
T REBAR SET ARE 5/8° DA X" LONG, W/ RED PLASTIC GAP STAMPED
LANENARE SURVEX 2099 WEST FIFTH AVENUE, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212
& PHONE: (514) 485-9000 FAX: {614) 485-9003
£ DATE: 7/5/17 FILE NO. 199405
2
SCOTT 0. GRUNDEL, P.S. DATE
\ REGISTERED SURVEYOR NO. 8047 )




( DRAWN BY: DJH

TO THE TOWN OF

REPLAT OF LOTS 81 AND 82 OF MORRIS’ ADDITION

WORTHINGTON

CITY OF WORTHINGTON, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
STATE OF OHIO

GREEN Flff CH STREET 66’

B. 1, PG. 119

. RBS = N 02°'52'01" E 341.93 a
5/8" ({ 87.29 N 181.83' ./E 80.00' 7 80.00' 3% N
RBF y N a {P[__ o
"PATRIDGE > - (PID 100-000736) Q
1 i
b (PID 100-000395) R P — | 0 B : 30" SETBACK R
5 g O DISTURB \ ':; 8 9 = WILLIAM W, 3 E
0 N RBANCE oo Mo . =
: 5 DEE A\ ot s | B8 2l wopuese | I8 S,
S © /— SEE NOTE "A v\ 0.560 ACRES = @™~ OR. 6363A16 0 =
5 M = (0.359 ACRES) > R. <"
o . : 4 LOT 81\ z | w g
2.0 o '3 LOT 82 =12 > I= 2 T
O 2 & 218 era UEl] ilor 1 |2 |33
vB g o WILLIAGE W, AND ) MM 0.242 ACRES 7 |3 0.242 ACRES | B e
W 3oy P~ LU . Tz » o O
N © PAMELA R. JOHNSTON r g g 5 |2 S =
3 4 O.R. 20191E19 )
9 a —T30" SETBACK 30" SETBACK 30° SETBACK v R
T O (PID 100-000567) | N
a 0 o W e it s AN ET S N . S —
> » y L s _ 89’ . r i _>15' UTILITY EASEMENT )
¥ & 181.34' LoT 82 “:é 80.00 y 80.00" 2
= LoT 83 S 02'52'01" W 341.34' 7
=
NOTE "A™:
PORTION OF LOT 3 THAT 13, LOGATED, IN THE NO. DISTURBANGE INE: TABLE:
ZONE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE CITY. LEGEND
THIS INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF ANY TREES AND VEGETATION. - _: 29
GRAPHIC SCALE s E33 22 o & R
; 2 i =0 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE 9209 g ::Ss :ismw\insn _
— e, 20 P LSRN AR DTEINGD B o 537 CITY OF WORTHINGTON

( IN FEET )
! inch = 40 ft

39048C0159K, WITH AN EFFECTVE DATE OF 06/17/2008,
PUBUSHED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

<UB Q-]
DRAWING NO.

oare 1-e-17/
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BOB WEBB

| | I il LS :

\ — __I i

! | | | l exist. ranch home ‘
;i | | j | 2 I |_ Sp— _l_ — ;_ £ T = W I, —| ;
> - L i o i Lt , | > | [ “edge of ravine/preservation easement
- — |-~ — — — — - - X

| bl
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| )

7-13-17

cm' OF ORTHINGTON
QI-Vl
DRAWING 0.

DATE'I_"_)_\Q:_\_Z




T City of Worthington | ¢ £K 5§91

S0y, Date Received 15 {17
Ml ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD | Fee 47 00 21

Certificate of Appropriateness Meeting Date '7.7.7-(
Application Filing Deadline
RCCCifj y :
Py’ ﬁé_ &Z‘(

2. Present/Proposed Usc { ,r’w‘ls"l« N7 ée {)‘ Vi

3. Zoning District

4. Applicant i:,\}c.mgwjk@fx S“'q,‘ AGRE \f et e | il
Address 37727 ;\J ﬁﬁm . ‘girc_: %-%l l\}iC‘fl-l/\"wlrJ&r,_ﬂ OoH 480k%
Phone Number(s) i < 212.- 4575

5. Property Owner _i, ¢ Mwﬂ.\tj'km ga(um'e Jentude Sk
Address gr-gil. Jr\'\jif\ S Sle B8 Luniuing j*rc.-m MYz S

Phone Number(s) (p14. 212 - 94635

6. Project Description re{:ak(uu WALt cy\o {)n_{\c:u[_q L S‘crat:b;»t;\,ﬁ

el L o anminndi Ly Baad

7. Project Details;

a) Design Cce \C»V\AQC&()L {;)\(Lu’\_

b) Color

¢) Size

d) Approximate Cost C‘;P B : et Expected Completion Date  “1 !‘Qﬁ'{ A7

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTAND SIGN YOUR NAME:

The information contained in this application and in all attachiments is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge. I further acknowledge that I have familiarized mysclf with all applicable
sections of the Worthington Codified Ordinances and will comply with all applicable
regulations.

Q&&J(M”MQA w
Applicant (Signature) Date
’1 £
< / L ﬁ .
(/Ut?u»)vtmfl mﬁ;m L Gndivundel D‘ﬂi’i
at

Property Owner (Signature) N
: T A o0 ‘f{t\/\w’\ \L/’)
\% @wf%g&\i\ LB




Abutting Property Owners List for
7227 N. High St

Corporate Hill LLC Triangle Real Estate Investr 470 Old Worthington Rd. #100  Westerville, OH 43082

Edwin Popper

Ohio Automaobile Ciub
MecDonalds Corporation
McDonalds

Tsai & Chan LLC

Buca Di Beppo

Starbucks Coffee Co.
ImmediaDent

Jimmy John's

Sports Clips

Blaze Pizza

Worthington Duchess LLC
Worthington Duchess LLC
He Hari Inc.

Ville Charmante

Insight Bank

Chase Bank

The Kroger Co.

Kroger

Joseph Mezera
Harvey Glick

538 Old Farm Rd.

a0 E. Wilson Bridge Rd.
P.O. Box 182571

80 E. Wilson Bridge Rd.
40 Narthwoods Blvd.
60 E. Wilson Bridge Rd.
7176 N. High St.

7174 N. High St.

7172 N. High St.

7170 N. High St.

7166 N. High St.

7141 N. High St.

447 James Parkway
7007 N. High St.

146 Saint Julien Avenue

150 W. Wilson Bridge Rd.

50 W. Wilson Bridge Rd.
4111 Executive Parkway
60 W. Wilson Bridge Rd.

Columbus, OH 43213
Worthington, OH 43085
Columbus, OH 43218
Waorthington, OH 43085
Columbus, OH 43235
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthingten, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Heath, OH 43086
Warthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Westerville, OH 43081
Worthington, OH 43085
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AMEND AR 05-17

City of Worthington | casc# AR (-14

Date Received [y 17
ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD | Fee w

Certificate of Appropriateness %/!;?eting Iz;;; 121447
Application g Ueag e
PP Receipt #

1. Property Location 5— D W g’%‘ﬁ"@%f é Nfe 5 Lllg@gf

2. Present/Proposed Use

3. Zoning District

& Appliot Stae ¥ felyese Aﬁv’vaé
Address _ SC . S Srzl\’f%DzV d Ao / 43045
Phone Number(s) (p/4 - 7,7 - /994
5. Property Owner A '\z ¢S & /7% vel'S
Address & w. Sk _14%/51 Ave. f Y2085
Phone Numbers)  ©!Y ~ T/ ~ 871 %
6. Project Description Bq] (;QV\?/ r’VH\‘ lmml-c S J‘( ﬁéésv[wavx

7. Project Details:

a) Design @ql oy wa\ feu i\\/\j

b) Color |

o sie 27 Lk x Y Lo ot

d) Approximate Cost -2 L 0JO Expected Completion Date _ ¥ / / / {7

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTAND SIGN YOUR NAME:

The information contained in this application and in all attachments is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge. I further acknowledge that I have familiarized myself with all applicable
sections of the Worthington Codified Ordinances and will comply with all applicable
regulations.

ﬁﬁi A, //k/\

Apphiéént (Signatute)




Abutting Property Owners

for

50 W. Stafford Ave.

Angus Fletcher Sarah Lagrotieria
Richard & Linda Gunther

Shoma Jha

Lee & Jolene Spector

Christopher & Jason Badley-Krauss

850 Oxford St.

40 W. Stafford Ave.
45 W. Stafford Ave.
55 W. Stafford Ave.

844 Oxford St.

Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085



This balcony was originally approved by the Architectural Review Board
with support posts down to the ground. That design made walking on the patio
underneath the balcony impractical. The current proposed design uses arched
supports instead, which are mounted to the exterior wall to support the balcony.
This allows better clearance to walk under the balcony.

This second floor balcony sits off the master suite. It will face north, which is
the back yard. It will not be visible from the street. The materials are composite
decking from TREX in the color “Fire Pit” The posts will be white, with black square

balusters in hetween.

FIRE 247 FE-3
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NOTES:

1. BRACKET AND POST
MATERIAL TO BE STP¥2
OR BETTER.,

R TEMS SHONN ARE NEW
UNLESS NOTED QTHERWSE,

(E) ROOF

ROOF
18 -0"

—— NOOD GUARDRAI
/ WITH STEEL. INFILL

/T GUARD 1

! —— (E) ROOF EAVE

(E) SLIDING DOOR. -———.

NOTES:

1. BRACKET AND POST
MATERIAL TO BE SYP#2
OR BETTER.

2. ITEMS SHOWMN ARE NEWN

UNLESS NOTER OTHERWMISE.

i N p = (E) ROOF
\\

S e

| HOOD GUARD
27 AITH STEEL NFILL

| T

(£) ROOF APNING ——— ; 71 T [
% 5 ‘ | f
- i " : {
\ 1 | N ] 4 SECOND FLOOR g™, ; . el | SECOND FLOOR _
T | 7o oeckne 7 10-0 ] : s : : " i b
sk S —— 2 = = = B
Pl ! i i
/ TN N WooD FASCIA BOARD ‘ ! { Hece Bcoely
\ : i
ALIGN B.O. 2x10 FRAMING t / L pt=s ;«:(_ENF:;& e 1 1 “ BRACKET
THE ROOF ANNING SOFFIT] e o y L NOOD BALEONTY BRACKET :f To THE ROOE ; {E
i ; & ANNING SOFFIT
P N
1 — () WALL -
FINISH NOTE: . (E} NALL \, 4
WOOD BALCONT ; \
BRACKETS, JOISTS, (E) WINDOW| —_F
AND GAURD TO b T 1
RECEVE PANT, N _FRST FL,OOR,;@ : 4
CEDAR DECK PLANKS o -0 i b
TO RECENVE CLEAR % i
SEAL. COORDNATE () GARAGE DOOR. | FINISH NOTE:
COLOR WNITH ONNER., e HOOD BALCONY BRACKETS, JOISTS, AND
SAURD TO RECEIVE PAINT., CEDAR DECK
PLANKS TO RECEIVE CLEAR SEAL.
COORDINATE COLOR WTH OWNER.
(5} SOUTH ELEVATION B — EAST ELEVATION
VO T /4% = 10"
SIMILAR AT NORTH ELEVATION
e B Bl BEVATIONS
ARNOEETUA, TLAND LT | Project number Project Number e 5
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTICN s S Lt Al102
MASTER BALCONY - Dramby Adthor
T Checked by Checker Scale /4" = 10"
LiLY

DRAWING NO.

AW \eO-\1

DATE 7'\_3_.:_1.:_7_

B/17/2017 10:24:43 AM
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NOTES:

L BRACKET AND FOST
MATERIAL TO BE $YF#2
OR BETTER.

2. ITEMS SHOWN ARE NEW
UNLESS NOTEDR OTHERMISE,

CONCEPTUAL PLANS ONLY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

HARRIS
MASTER BALCONY

faTh vl
ut l=

RST FLOCR e e
174" = 10"
No. _ Description ’ Date Bl ANS
- -ed | Project number Praject Number
—oor| [Date  Iesue Date A101
Drawn by Author
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(E) STUD AL

2x6 TP RAIL

o

|§-*— 2x RAIL

= 4xa POST
{E) STUCCO

2% OR LVL SOLID ————
BLOCKING FASTENED

TO JOIBT W 4-16d \
NAILS TG TOP AND |
BOTTOM FLANGE \

{E) FLOOR JOISTS =,

172" Q. STEEL BAR
AT 4" O.C.

SIMPSON DTT2Z FASTENED
TO JOIST K (&) 1/2°x1-1/2"
SDS SCREWS EA. FOST,
PROVIDE SECOND DTT2Z
AT OTHER END OF BLKG
WHERE BLKS IS USED FOR
POST SUFPORT.

2x4 545 CEDAR 4
PLANKS AT 4" O C.,

! 2%6 BLKSG AS
REQUIRED

2x4 RAIL

2x6 NOOD JOISTS AT

¢<g:1
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POSTS TO TOP AND SEAL ALL AROUND.
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CENTER POSTS, (1) . NOTES:
EACH AT END POSTS —— 1. BRACKET AND POST
e MATERIAL TO BE 57P:2
1/2" DIA. THRY OR BETTER.
INTERIOR BOLT, TYP. EXTERIOR 2 ITEMS SHONN ARE NEW

(5} ERACE AND GUARD DETAIL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERNWISE.

NOTES:

1 BRACKET AND POST
MATERIAL TO BE $7P#2
OR. BETTER,

2, ITEMS SHOWN ARE MEN
UNLESS NOTEDR? OTHERWNISE.

A o | I
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Myers Surveying Company, inc.

2744 East Main Street, Columbus 43209 {Bexiey), Ohio
614-235-8677 FAX:614-235-4559

& Marigage Location Survey prepared for and certified 1o:

Matioral Bank o/s Huntington Mortgage Groupilohn/Adyssa HarraefFirst Asnerican Tide kns. Co.

Haarison Titls <o, Ll /H
Legal Description:  Situated in The Stéle of Obio, County of Franklin, City of Worthingtosi Being Part of Lots 38 and 27 Village of
* Worthington Plat Book 3, Page 330

Applicant: Harris, John & Alysse

Posted Addvess: 50 W. Smafford Ave., Westhington, Obio

FRM.A Flood Zene Designation: Flood Zone "X" as per FLEM. 390181 0159€

Apparent Encroxchments: ) Fences not in conformance with legal description.

Js Geale 14 =
Date: 07/20/2010

LOT 27

// sy

!ONiLS

W. STAFFORD AVENUE ©66'

We hereby certify that the foregoing Mortgage Location survey was preparsd from acial field
measurewients i accordance with Chapter 4733-38 Ohio Administrative Code, and is nota
boundary survey pursuant o Chapter 4733-37 of said code.

THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS ROT TO BE UTILIZED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF BUILDINGS, FENCES, LANDSCAPING OR OTHER PERMANENT
IMPROVEMENTS. Professional Surveyor
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s 1 3 Case # 7"‘ | - ]
o City of Worthington | & ReMceived e
8] ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD Fee B QL ]
Cer',iﬁcate of Appropriateness Tl:?i‘{ehﬂg Dg}f: 1-Q7-17
Application -
O ——————— #
PLANNING & BUILDING Receipt # g 200

1. Property Location =317, /7/ cH 57

2. Present/Proposed Use ﬂ FFI1CE 3 ViLDING

3. Zoning District
4. Applicant & igy & KAma V//V&ﬂ TH ING To N
Address 41855 M /‘-/u/vrg,g\/ _/Qp Coivmpus ptf 47729
Phone Number(s) GIY- 84012855 !
5. Property Owner (/ ﬁL /s RoyP LTD
Address Zio N Hign Sz Worprimeron, ol Y7085
Phone Number(s) ¢/Y-888-5i5%
6. Project Description K5 FPIACE Si¢N FACES /N 2 XsT/NG
CABiIvST Si¢N
7. Project Details:

a) Design PoiNCRLBOWRTE SICN P.quzfsi

TRANSLUCENT YINIL
b) Color __BL Acl, (wi4!T 7. 4 e AR
o) Se DOVILE s/psp - £/l sivg G4 o X 4513

d) Approximate Cost } / J 35’0 Expected Completion Date ﬁ Ve ust Z" [ 7

4,/7' vivYL LETTE RS
Rt WON

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTAND SIGN YOUR NAME:
The information contained in this application and in all attachments is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge. 1 further acknowledge that I have familiarized myself with all applicable

sections of the Worthington Codified Ordinances and will comply with all applicable
regulations.

prmy) o

Property Owner (Signature) Date




Abutting Property Owners List for

510 High St.
Generick Holding LLC 11 Abbey Woods Pittsford, NY 14534-2843
Susan Mayers 27 E. South St. Worthington, OH 43085
Julie Mickley 100 W. Como Ave. Columbus, OH 43202
Resident 24 Howard Ave. Worthington, OH 43085

Brian & Maria Elliott

Wailhalla Ravine Properties LLC
Rutherford Funeral Home
Rutherford Corbin Funeral Home
JD Systems LLC

31 Howard Ave.
252 Walhalla Rd.
2383 High St.
515 High St.

529 High St.

Worthington, OH 43085
Columbus, OH 43202
Columbus, OH 43202
Worthington, OH 43085
Worthington, OH 43085



7 Signarama

The way to grow your business.

July 13, 2017

City of Worthington
Architectural Review Board

ARB Certificate of Appropriateness Supporting Statement

The attached ARB Application from Signarama Worthington is for sign face replacement for the existing
cabinet sign at 510 High Street in Worthington.

Intrinsic Care Chiropractic is moving into the offices vacated by Royal Oak Financial at 510-B High St.

Jerman Family Dentistry is staying in their offices at 510-A High St. This application is to update the sign
faces for the businesses.

There is an existing double-sided cabinet sign at 510 High St which is internally lit. This application is to
replace the polycarbonbate sign faces that are 96" w x 45" h, 30 square feet each. The faces will have
the logos, etc. for the existing tenants, Jerman Family Dentistry, and the new tenant, Instrinsic Care
Chiropractic. The design of the sign faces will be digital prints on translucent vinyl, applied to
polycarbonate.

Upon ARB approval and approval of the sign permit, the new sign faces will be installed by Signarama
Worthington. The estimated completion date for the project is August 2017.

Questions regarding this statement should be referred to Dave Mayer, President/Owner, Signarama
Worthington, 614-841-1255, dave@signaramaworthington.com.

Submitted by:

David ] Mayer
Signarama Worthington
614-841-1255
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510 High St

CITY.OF WORTHINGTON
o

DRAW!NG NO.

04/13/2011
onte 7~ 1H- AL




WE CAN NOT PROCEED WITH YOUR ORDER

UNTIL YOU SIGN & FAX THIS PROOF
PH. 614-841-1255 FAX. 614-841-1366

JOB INFO:

pate: 7.20.17

name: Jerman Family Dental
size: 96"W x 45"H

materiaL: Translucent Vinyl on
Polycarbonate

NOTES:

SIGN & FAX TO 614.841.1366
Spelling is your responsibility.
Sizes are noted. Drawing is not to
scale. Colors on finished product
may vary from electronic proof. If
you require a press proof, please
check the appropriate box. By
signing this proof, you agree to
the layout and information above.

PLEASE MARK ONE:

PROOF APPROVED AS IS

CHANGES ARE NOTED,
PLEASE SEND NEW PROOF

{UP TO 3 PROOFS PROVIDED AT NO CHARGE)

PROVIDE PRESS PROOF

{(IF COLOR ACCURACY IS CRITICAL ADD $25)

%7 Signarama
v

PH. 614-841-1255
FAX. 614-841-1366
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City of Worthington | cses A (5~

Date Regeivgd
ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD Fee -# ?)'5

Certificate of Appropriateness Meeting Date 7- J5v-1 /]
Application Filing Deadline
Receipt #

PLANNING & BUILDING

1. Property Location g22 O A‘”“D St

2. Present/Proposed Use Sinyk Fam Ny Heme,

3. Zoning District R~ IC

4. Applicant Javes I 155

Phone Number(s) €/%4 204 5¢¢ |

5. Property Owner _Jinm aud Debbiz Lavmp bell
Address 1139 Bavmuck Dr (olembys Lhie 43235
Phone Number) (£ 14) 783 - £105
6. Project Description Clnc:.vwn*m pursf Ffdﬂ’r JGWOL,T 7IL faz"mwrk/?
fri)/ Loy mpj/f"i fi_ém!ﬁ/ﬁ/um[ anl 5/%?3" /ZMILL»@JM

7. Project Details:

&-“?i“fDS A
a) Design New Pl_‘.(gi—w] .’Ju‘n["t‘/vw’hd Kt}?lﬁffmﬁ VJI”*‘)‘&’U) Btidn J‘“‘iS?

b) Color Npgwd Haveli [em«‘:a}smmmé -4 lmwu/win’e,

SibES
¢) Size _.,.ma\ﬂn.‘lg ,[_&W\o\drﬂ‘? Semd g INDOWS G M S E@.'r HM.

d) Approximate Cost /50 K Expected Completion Date _Exd QC _)tw\ 201§

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTAND SIGN YOUR NAME:

The information contained in this application and in all attachments is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge. T further acknowledge that 1 have familiarized myselt with all applicable
sections of the Worthington Coditied Ordinances and will comply with all applicable
regulations.

%m’}&;_ ﬁ&#— 7 /'_’f"/’/

AppHcant (Signature) Date

QLQL_ 1/ f20103

Pmﬂny Owner (Signature) Date




Abutting Property Owners List for

822 Oxford St.
Christopher & Jason Bradley-Krauss 844 Oxford st. Worthington, OH 43085
Lee & Jolene Spector 55 W, Stafford Ave. Worthington, OH 43085
Louis & Jennifer Flocken 810 Oxford St. Worthington, OH 43085
Jessica Boucher 817 Oxford St. Worthington, OH 43085
Earl & Linda Riley 821 Oxford St. Worthington, OH 43085

Jeffrey & Cherie Nelson 837 Oxford St. Worthington, OH 43085



Supporting Statement for City of Worthington Architectural Review Board:

We recently purchased the home on 822 Oxford Street. In order to accommodate our lifestyle
as well as address some needed maintenance, updates are required. We have worked closely
with Jim Ross of Ross Builders and Design to prepare a plan for these changes. All intended
modifications include elements we believe were previously approved as part of an addition
performed on the 822 Oxford home several years ago. This addition included new windows as
well the use of Hardiplank siding. Our vision is to complete a first floor renovation to achieve a
layout consistent with our preferences and lifestyle as well as update the balance of the home
with new, previously approved Hardiplank siding and windows. The interior renovation will
require some changes to window location which are outlined in Jim Ross’s design plans. None
of these changes are on the front of the home and only minor on the North and East side of the
home. The internal renovation will include converting a dining room / sun room to a first floor
master/master bath, opening up and updating the kitchen and expanding the family room. A
new garage door will also be added using a design consistent with those used currently in many
Worthington homes.

Jim and Debbie Campbell
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DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW

FEATURES

Naw.cqual sightline sash to mateh traditional
wood window appearanca

Ventilstion linelogks (ar added sacurity whan
winttl ows are partis!ly open: Optiong! chifd
safsty vant iateh avallible

fusion-welded frames and sash stay
stronq ano in placeture ileting of
degendable perfonpence

t'n and pila weathersinipping on both sash
and mainframe (Qf protection Bgaiast ow, dust
ano mastire

Constantforce balance system

New slesk; low-profile dasign —two cam-
ALLON I0CKkS 0f Windows over2s’ wids

Warn Ede (standard) e Warm Edgos
(pptional Upnrade) spacer systess and HP
CrHP s glass package options offor
Increased enargy eficency

Liitral for pase of opsration

Ergunumicatty designed titiatoh buttoos for
¢55y titing Inof both s6sh makes R cany and
saie o eiean tho exteniorol window

: {vaw Gengration viPVE vinyl never naeds
Color me}ns painting opoaulking and rosists conducting
INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR haotantocid

Dxtruded aleminim half soretn with
. . fiboraiess mesh

WHITE EARTHTUNE (AHK BRONT GEIGE " " .

sillock dasign —{eaturing Sloped sill 1 keop
. &k windaws dry and westher-toht sesl ot il
BEIGE &

[ntegral interpek endidial finand pile
weatharstippng on both sash anid ainfoing
Colors ere raprodi ol s sacaratsly ss printer tachrioloay afliw tor protsction against ey, dust and mosiure

Hease ser your suthorized Ply

VWHIE

Optional chald

ey veatlatel

Ventlasmn limit latches Tit-latch forease

ol cleaning
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WARM EDGE]

TECHNOLOOY

WARM EDGE
TECHNOLDGY

GRILLES-BETWEEN
THE-GLASS

- Hlat Colonial

i HatDiamontl

LCUSTOM GRILLE

M Hat Panmotor

W' Sculptured

Colonial

ICON GLOSSARY

Below is a'glossary of ouricons that you will see throughout the Ply Gem Windows Replacement brochures.
These icons identify features and benefits for each window sa you can easily understand what is available to

you with each style.

WARM EDGE TECHNOLOGY

The Warm Edge glass spacersystam within Ply Gem Pry
Replacement wandows tegduces thermal transtar around the glass
pefimeter by atilizing a unigue U-shaped channel to separate
glass panes endintetrspt the natucal Hinw of heat to cold Warm
Edge s onecontinuous pie
efficient insulated

LETEAUNG a Stcongen mare Bigigy-
ss it Plus i floxes with glass expar

and conttaction to ensure a strong seal for the lfe ¢f the window

WARM EDGE+ TECHNOLOGY

The Warin Edge+ Spacer System has all of the featuras of the
Wann Edqe Spacer, but utllizes a
which provides a lower U-Factor

new, 1ess conductive matenal

R-CORE*INSULATION
Avdilable as anoption en the Ply Gem Window
the vinyl mamfram

L SENBS,
an be blledwath pazentad” R-Core®
affers moce than twice the insulating performanee &51he
typical wond frame and nearly four times more than hollow
vinyl or altiminum frames

*U.S Estont Namber 45165

NEW GENERATION VINYL

Woor or metal windows pan stick when they swall or détenorate
from corresion. New Generation Vinyl withstands harsh weather
and wear-and-tear better, Ply Gem Pro Senes Replacemant
windows are constructed with ruggad, mantengnce-free New
GenarationuPVC Its low conductivity and high energy-efficiency
properies are ideal for Ph dvanced wind
Alid bepause vinyl's base ris sold throngh-and-through, youll
nevernead to painl or stain these wincows

consirieton

PINCH FUSION WELDING

Piy Gam Pro Senes Replacement ows aroentirely fusion

welded — sathes and mainframes - to create s solid, one-piece
unir that mamtams i1s strength over the years, Our state-elathe-
art tusion process ensuras frame and sash corners won thave

the excess varignce found with ather welding technigues

% «
Trourt

SILLOCK

Pro Series Replacement doubile hung wiadows with
SilLock are builtwith a sloped sill wehich forces water
1o dramn 1o the extennr of the window. keaping your
windows dry. This:umgue design also ensures a tght
waathersinp contact atthe sili

CUSTOM SIZING

Py Gemwindows and patio dooes can be nedered in
Yoinchncrements to accommaodate any replacemen
apphcation providing g pedect Bt and nvnimi2ing
installation tine and-special timming requirsments

COASTAL HARDWARE
Typical hardware can easily hacome corroded or
dara wipn exposed to antsolt 18 ain Ply

Gem windows with coastal hargware will consistently

Sland up to saltwater and other harsh coastal condiions,

0P CERTIFIED

Ply Gam Pro Senes Roplacementwindows are tested

to meet the air water and structure requirements of

AAMAAMWDMA 101/1.5 2. Dur products meet a Design
a [DP) ratmyg of 25 (double hung) to as high as

operating casement{gateway size 0f247

BT With advanced level encineering oad top-notch

winovation, you are assured of the mest durabile, high

perferming windows available nationwide
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-TON ADVANTAGES

Dalton’s Model 9510 Designer Steel features tall section heights, large windows, and a fuli-section embossment
sure to catch the eyes of neighbors, friends and anyone walking by. This door also has the TorqueMaster® Plus
‘balance system’s exclusive soring and anti-drop safety technology as well as pinch-resistant door panels. The 9
n R-value* of 12 and WindSafe® options to comply with building codes in high wind regions.

» Dalton uses & calculated door section R-value for our insulated doors.
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Ross Builders and Design
6120 Crystal Valley Dr
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The Campbell Residence

822 Oxford St.
Worthington Ohio 43085

S

BuiLtopers anp DeEesicw

CITY QF wonmtfﬁn}u
DRAWING NO.

onie 2-]H-17




I995-¥02-F1I9

@ LZ0E# HO ‘DUs[DY
4@ A3]pA [pISA1) 0ZT9
ubisaq pup s.1aping ssoy

Vo I

01801

I

: 9|eos
# uBld

$L0EY 01y uobuLyLIoM
I8 PI0OIXQ 228
aauepisey freqdwe) oy

ND>Isd Q ANY §83d1!

L3 T e O S e S T

) ' F

ng

g

Cl

F WORTHINGTON'
= |

DRAWING

oate 1-19-1"/




_, 1995-02-%19
) 1206y Hio Dusips [T-Z(- :@)eq | §80E¥ Ol4O UOIBUILIOM
A £3[IpA [DISAI) OZI9 v C9feds IS P40IXQO 228
ubjsaq pup saapyng ssoy | ° 1 ST TSI (it Uejy | Souspjsey jeqdwed ey

NDISE (] ANV sH3QTI0 g

b e T T RN et e

%QORTHIN(?_LQ}N
A IN %3 i

oaie 7- (H-{"/"

¢
D




	ARB-MPC Agenda 07-27-2017
	F. Adjournment

	ARB-MPC Memo 07-27-2017
	31 E. New England Ave. - With revised drawings
	303 E. New England Ave
	7227 N. High St
	50 W. Stafford Ave
	510 High St
	614 Oxford St
	822 Oxford St



